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,0R ANY CO¥PANY DOING WORK FOR THE AUTO BARGAIN CENTER DURING

AUGUST OR SEPTEMBER HAS A PURCHASE ORDER OR SALES ORDER BEARING

THE DESCRIPTION 0# THE CLUTCH ASSEMBLY NUMBERS DESCRIBED HEREIN.
CHAMBLISS HAS A REGULAR RUN THAT HE MAKES FOR HIS EMPLOYER

WHICH COVERS SOUTHEAST ALABAMA AND EXTENDS INTO THE JACKSONVILLE

TTUTOT MM AT
PIVIiIolUiNg OUNIL

AS A DELIVERYMAN. IN THE COURSE OF INVESTIGATION OF‘-

IIT APPEARS THAT EVERY EFFORT SHOULD BE MADE TO DETERMINE HIS é&ﬁ

WHEREABOUTS ON THE FOLLOWING SPECIFIC DATES AND TIMES- <

ONE. ON SATURDAY, MAY ELEVEN, SIXTYTHREE, AT ELEVEN P.M.,
2 WHEN AN EXPLOSION CAUSED BY POSSIBLY SIX STICKS OF DYNAMITE, TOOK
‘ PLACE AT RESIDENCE OF THE REVEREND A, D. W. KING, SEVEN TWO ONE

WELFTH STREET, BIRMINGYAM,

_% TW0. ON SATURDAY, MAY ﬁLEVEN, SIXTYTHREE, AT ELEVEN

4 FIFTYEIGHT P.M., WHEN AN EXPLOSIOM OF POSSIBLY SIX STICKS OF
DYNAMITE TOOK PLACE AT THE GASTON MOTEL, FIFTH AVENUE NORTH AND
FIFTEENTH STREET, BIRMINGHAM. (EARLIER ON MAY ELEVEN, SIXTYTHREE,
THERE WAS A PUBLIC KLAN RALLY IN THE NEARBY BESSEMER AREA ON THE

fﬁ;f, QUTSKIRTS OF BIRMINGHAM, AND IT WOULD BE OF INTEREST TO KNOW WHETHER
'::“‘:‘ . | ___—— )
—= (R TTENDED THIS RALLY.)

4

2 <
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THREE. ON TUESDAY, AUGUST TWENTY, SIXTYTHREE, AT NINE
TWENTYFIVE P.M., WHEN AN EXPLOSION CAUSED BY ESTIMATED TWO STICKS
OF DYNAMITE TOOK PLACE AT RESIDENCE OF ARTHUR SHORES, A NEGRO
ATTORNEY, TEN TWO ONE NORTH CENTER STREET, BIRMINGHAM.

FOUR. ON WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER FOUR, SIXTYTHREE, AT NINE
THIRTYSIX P.M., WHEN EXPLOSION POSSIBLY CAUSED BY ESTIMATED Two
STICKS OF DYNAMTIE TOOK PLACE AT AFOREMENTIONED RESIDENCE OF
ARTHUR SHORES.

FIVE. REGARDING BAPBOMB ON SEPTEMBER FIFTEENTH, AS MENTIONED
HEREIN.

SIX. REGARDING THE SHRAPNEL BOWMBING ON SEPTEMBER TWENTYFIFTH,
AS MENTIONED HEREIN. '

AS ONE ADDITIOMAL ITEM FOR POSSIBLE CONSIDERATION IN

DETERWINING TRAVELS OR wiEREABOUTS oSNNI DURING

AFOREMENTIONED PERIOD, IT IS SUGGESTED THAT JACKSONVILLE AND MOBILE,

IN WHICHEVER INSTANCE IS APPLICABLE, REVIEW ALL OF THE PAYROLL 4<7
CHECKS RECEIVED BY—FROM VARIOUS EMPLOYERS AND ¢
EXAMINE THE CANCELED PAYROLL CHECKS TO DETERMINE WMEN AND WHERE
EACH CHECK WAS CASHED OR DEPOSITED BY- IF EXAMINATION .
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OF THESE CHECKS INDICATES_{AS A BANK ACCOUNT AT ANY (9N

PLACE, THE BANK ACCOUNT MAY PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION,

1T IS ALSO SUGGESTED THAT EVERY EFFFORT BE MADE TO OBTAIN A
" COMPLETE LIST OF VEHICLES FITHER OWNED BY OR AVAILABLE TO_

BIRMINGHAM MAY BE PROVIDED A LIST THEREOF FOR POSSIBLE INVESTIGATIVE

USE IN BIRMINGHAM,

ADDITIONAL PHOTOGRAPHS, INCLUDING COLORED PHOTOGRAPHS OF THE
PRIME SUSPECTS IN BAPBOMB ARE BEING SENT TO JACKSONVILLE FOR USE
IN INTERVIEW oﬁas HE MIGHT BE ABLE TO IDENTIFY THE R
PHOTOGRAPH WHEREAS HE MAY NOT RECALL SPECIFIC NAMES. IT WOULD
BE OF PARTICULAR INTEREST TO KNOW WHETHER -AT ANY TIME

Cm el . e e T e e i g nm s bo e s
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HAD ANY CONTACT WITH ROBERT E, CHAMBLISS.

JACKSONVILLE AND MOBILE ARE ALREADY IN POSSESSION OF
CONSIDERABLE BACKGROUND INFORMATION REGARDING THE BAPBOMB CASE.

ADDITIONAL REPORTS, TOGETHER WITH PHOTOGRAPHS, ARE BEING SENT TO
JACKSONVILLE TODAY., THE JACKSONVILLE OFFICE BEING OFFICE OF ORIGIN
® Uninzun Suhuts

IN CASE ENTITLED UNS®BS, DYNAMITING OF RESIDENCE OF IONA
GODFREY, ﬁg}., IS IN THE MOST ADVANTAGEOUS POSITION TO EVALUATE INFORMA-
TIONON HAND WITH THE MATERIAL HEREIN AND SET FORTH SPECIFIC LEADS TO
INSURE THAT EVERY FACET OF THIS MATTER IS FULLY EXPLORED WITH RESPECT T0
POSSIBLE IMPLICATION OF ROSECRANS IN BAPBOMP.

BIRMINSHAM STILL SENDING DAILY TELETYPE BAPBOMB SUMMARY TO
BUREAU AND FOR THAT REASON JACKSONVILLE AND MOBILE REQUESTED TO
SUTEL BUREAU AND BIRMINGHAY ANY PERTINENT DEVELOPHMENTS ON DAILY
BASIS 50 THAT SUCH DEVELOPMENTS MAY BE CONSIDERED A PART OF DAILY
BAPSOMB SUMMARY FOR DIRECTOR.
iND
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|

Date:  3/6/64 i

|

Transmit the following in —

(Type in plain text or code) }
Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL N
{Priority or Method of Mailing) \
________________________________________________ | I
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)
FROM : SAC, MOBIIE (157-416)(P)

-

=
SUBJECT: BAPBOMB-

[?j ()
VBING MATTERS (‘
RN S Re Biraingham airtel to Mobile, 1/16/64; Mobile airtel
4 £o the Bureau, 2/3/04; and Bureau airtel to Mobile, 2/12/64,

| Transmitted herewith fWe copy of
FD-302 reflecting interview wuith at Marion,

Alabama. Transmitted for Birmingham are 8 copies of this

ink sheet reflecting interview with
and descriptive information con-
s would not allow a photograph
to be obtained at the time or ififierview, or a photograph of
his vehicle to be:obtained, As shown on the pink sheet trans-
mitted to Birmingham, 1t is noted that his vehicle was a 1961
C t, solifi white in color, bearing 1964 Alabama license
* He statfd that he.was photographed when arrested
on e charges Tuscaloosa, Alabama, and a photograph of
him could beﬂpe ed from local authorities at Tuscaloosa,
1

zﬁD FD-302, for incorporation in fheir next report in captioned
& d

4

if Birming sq desires,

r~ Bureau /{ 1)ne

.- Birm

~
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CARL ELLIOTT, ALARBAMA, CHAIRMAN '

JOMHN £, FOBARTY, R.J. CLARENCE 1. BROWN, O™ B
mr ull..if‘_:.uur mﬂ;@m lu; ) 52[2;1 QImmmttge o @M Eﬂuzur [[
PMIL M. LANDRUM, GA. PATIICK MINOR MAKCTIN, SALTE,

SomTex oericEs: m woTrOOEE ave . 7o 90 ﬁnmnfaﬂ.eprzmﬂatmnfthzﬁﬂnﬂehﬁmu

4
ROBERT L. HOPFER, STAFF DIRECTOR ?M‘MW /
Bushington, B.C.
Merch 2, 1964
D

X
NN
N | Tele. Room o
N Honorable J. Edgar Hoover Mice 10 ass_.
oW Director ' Mies Gmdy——
~ X Federal Bureau of Investigation
~ N\ Washington 25, D. C.
N
N Dear Mr. Director:

Q

Y
N I would eppreciate having a status report on-
; N the progress of the Federal Buresu of Investigation's
:\ L .
N N inguiry into the church borbing at Birmingham last year.
N ¥ith warm personal regards s L anm
N
N Sincerely yours,
~
N
L ! i

1 -
-

e Carl Eliiott '
- CE:fg

SR
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UNITED STATES GC_ .RNMENT

Memorandum
TO : Hr; Belmon L DATE: March 4, 1964 &ﬁiééigg

Tavel

‘ - '\ ; Trotter
B s Tele. Root e
- FROM : A- m@ Holmes
Gony

SUBJECT: CONGRESSMAN CARL ELLIOTT !
(DEMOCRAT ‘-~ ALABAMA) r
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING
BIRMINGHAM CHURCH BOMBING

Belmont

) Tolson

Congressman Carl Elliott, Democrat, Alabama, with ‘
whom we have enjoyed cordial relations, has advised by letter
of 3/2/64 he would appreciate having a "status report on the
progress of the Federal Bureau of Investigation's inquiry int
the church bombing at Birmingham last year,"

Relations with Congressman Elliott:

On 3/12/63 the Director met Congressman Elliott at
which time Congressman Elliott stated his purpose in calling was
to pay his respects to Mr, Hoover whom he considers one of the
country's greatest men, Following his visit, Congressman Elliott
furnished a copy of his newsletter to his constituents in which
he praised Mr, Hoover and the FBI, and in which the photograph of
Elliott shaking hands with the Director appeared, along with the
statement, "I only wish that every Alabamian could have the
opportunity, as I did, to be personally briefed by Mr, Hoover
on the Communist conspiracy,” From time to time through personal
o contact by Mr, Deloach's Office, we have furnished Congressman
S Elliott literature on communism for use in his speeches, and he
RECI was presented an autographed copy of the Director's book "A Study
of Communism" in January, 1963,

. Data Regarding Request:

4

. : £% Cong:eﬁgzun Elliott, oé couxl;seé reiers to t?e bombing
- | of the Sixteenth, Street .Baptist Church, Birmingham, Alabama,
which .took p%hbe Sunday morning, 9715763, in % Sk otr - extensive
investigation has indicated Klansmen Robert E, Chambliss and
Thomas E., Blanton were involved. The Director has personally
informed the Attorney General of the publicity-seeking action of
the Alabama Highway Patrol which hampered our investigation
¥ through their arrest of our syspects 9/29-10/ 3 without any

1 - Mr, Mohr o
1 - Mr. DeLoach o N
1 - nr- EVl.ns j\ Ef._:- [ns—'.i_ - “,54. é ‘}//
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Memorandum to Mr, Belmont
RE: CONGRESSMAN CARL ELLIOTT

real evidence. Extensive investigation has shown a lack of
the necessary evidence of interstate transportation of an
explosive to permit Federal prosecution, however, we are
continuing to press this investigation for a possible

Iprosecutable violation,

The Department authorized the SAC, Birmingham, to -

appear before the Federal Grand Jury in session at Birmingham
in February, 1964, in response to a request by Federal Judge
Clarence Allgood for information as to developments in this
case, The SAC, Birmingham, was instructed to confine his remarks
to this statement: 'That this Bureau initiated extensive
investigation at the very outset of the case, that we are
continuing to exert all-out effort to bring this matter to a
logical conclusion, that we have cooperated with local authorities
throughout 1nvest1gation and are continuing to cooperate, that we
have conducted thousands of interviews, that we have conducted
extensive technical examinations of various types of material
which may have a bearing upon the ultimate solution of the case
through the facilities of the FBI Laboratory and Identification
Divisions," SAC, Birmingham, was instructed that no specific
details or suspects names should be furnished to the Grand Jury
;7u2?e did appear confining his remarks as outlined above on

12/64.

RECOMMENDATIORS:

Although our relationship with Congressman Elliott
has been warm and cordial, it appears the operations of his office
and staff must be viewed in the over-all light of inquiries he may
receive from those having associations with the Alabama Highway

Patrol, Accordingly, it sppears any data given the Congressman

should not go beyond the scope of the general statement given the
Federal Grand Jury. It is recommended that Congressman Elliott be
orally inférmed by Mr, DeLoach's Office of the status of our
investigation within the framework of the statement provided the
Federal Grand Jury in Birmingham,

)\,
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(BOMPINGS)

[{/.  ST. AUGUSTINE, FLA.--INVESTIGAGORS SAIL TODAY THAT A 30-YEAR-OLD
iﬁ/IanﬁﬁA MAN HAD ADMITTED BCMBING THE KOME OF A JACKSCNVILLE, FLA. NEGRE
¥/ LAST MONTH, _
‘ THE FLORIDA SHERIFF'S BUREAU, WHICK MADE THE_ANNCUNCEMENT, SAIT &
PleILLT AV STERLING ROSENCRANS ALSE & AS vrins QUESTICNED AROUT A BOMBING -~
¢ IN BIRMINGHAM, ALA.,, SEPT. 15, 1S€3 WHICH KILLET FOUR NEGRO CIRLS AND
FIVE BCMBINGS THAT MAVE PLASUEL THE STRIKEBOUND FLORILA EAST COAST
} RAILWAY THIS YEAR. —
ROSENCRANS WAS ARRESTED LAST NIGHT WHEN DUVAL COUNTY AUTHORITIES
FOUND THREE STICKS OF DYNAMITE IN KIS AUTOMCBILE. DUVAL
COUNTY AUTHORITIES CHARGED HIM VITH ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF DYNAMITE.
OLTVER WEATHERHOLT OF THE FLORIDA SHERIFF'S BUREAU SAID ROSENCRANS
fE50 YILL BE CHARGED "WITH WEATEVER YOU CHARGE A MAN FOR BOMBING A
waroNE PERSON WAS INJURED WHEN THE BOMB WENT OFF IN THE EARLY MORNING
HOURS OF SUNDAY, TEB. 18, KNOCKING THE JACKSONVILLE HOME OF KR. AND ;

¥RS. GECRGE R, LLIAM FROM ITS FCUNDATICN., / - /OJS-' /
3/4--TD10BPLS" Ko7 RECORDED
1282MAR S 954
¢ . /; ——— S GCXN—
- 'l £
SN SRy G At
1§ v M 2 I
AT v o 2N e '“’;f?j N4
- , - 'l".' '}/
J |

, } £ 't" i
Y 22MAR, S.digs4 / :
WASHINGTON CAPITAL NEWS SERVICE— s

v G MAR 121964



MAT FEEL EDHION 1

-/Uﬁ:.rg[‘)ms;m G__ ERNMENT J
Memorandum |

1/

: Mr, Belmo DATE: March 7, 1964

. UNENOWN SUBJECTS;
mHBING DF’SIXTEENTH
STREET BAPTIST CHURCH
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA
SEPTEMBER 15, 1963
BOMBING MATTERS

PURPOSE OF MEMORANDUM: '3\ Capies mage by, N
VF reviey py

To summarize the facts in tﬁeﬂbombiﬁéﬁﬁiﬁiﬁi
Sixteenth Street Baptist Church in Birmingham,® A¥gbama,

on 9/15/63,
THE BOMBING:

At approximately 10:19 a.m, on 9/15/63, while
church services were being held, an explosion rI‘ped the .
church tearing out a concrete stairway and blasting a hole
jin the side wall, The room directly affected was a ladies
lounge, Four young Negro girls were killed and 16 other
persons were injured -

It was estimated that the bomb consisted of the
equivalent of 10 sticks of dynamite and damage to the ¢hurch
was estimated at approximately $30!000

THE BUREAU'S INVESTIGATION: IREc'g
Immediately upon learning of the uiﬁabl;ér
investigation was immediately instituted and all possibl
assistance was immediately offered to local authoritfies, A
special squad of Agents plus Laboratory persomnel were
dispatched to Birmingham to help in the investigation, A
top Bureau official was ordered in to head up the special--
squad,

g * Instructions were issued to our Birmingham Office

/57 — /é
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and +to the eight nn-loh'hrw-iﬂg Buraagn offices +to 'Immﬁﬂiﬂm—- C—

Ry Vs e B W e dlly gl T P B R W e W W ey

initiate interviews of all known Klansmen and hate group
members and to establish the whereabouts of all bombing
suspects during the pertinent period,

l - Mr, Mohr

i Mr, Del’.-og.ch

RBL: nk{._'u(Q
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Memorandum to Mr, Belmont
RE» IINENAWN QITRTRMO: DNAMRYNMN AR

L] Sl § AN SGMLY W B AY wkuviw Al Al dudY Wl WA
T

SIXTEENTH STREET BAPTIST CHURCH

Extensive interviews of all logical persons who
might have had knowledge of the bombing were completed by
the Birmingham Office., These interviews running into the
thousands included all persons in the church; all residents

of the area for blocks around the church; all tmdesmen and
buginess people in the area; police, fire and civil defense

— —n WESY e wej N - ——

personnel' all persons who came through the area on subsequent
days and the suppliers of explosives,

As a2 result of the intensive investigation and
our informants, information was developed on a small group
of men within the Eastview Klavern of the United Klanms,
Enights of the EKu Klux Klan, as probably being responsible
for the bombing, We intensified our investigation of this
I group. Included in this group were Robert Chambliss.

l( Charles Arnie Cagle and John Wesley Ha

—

PREMATURE ACTION BY THE ALABAMA HIGHWAY PATROL:

On 9/29/63 and 10/1/63, the Alabama Highway
Patrol arrested the above three suspects and held them for
48 hours before placing a charge against them of illegal
possession of dynamite, The three men were convicted and
each received a maximum sentence of a $100 fine and 180
i days in jail, The three men have appealed and are presently
i free on bond, '

We have been reliably informed that the Alabama
Highway Patrol had no evidence against these men and the
arrests were made on the direct orders of Colonel Al Lingo,
Director of Public Safety of Alabama, since he was informed
that we were considering these men as prime suspects and
i wanted to "jump the gun, "  An official of the Patrol has
.é@ﬁIlﬂéﬁfiﬁlly advised us that respons:.o.te pou.ce officers

were infuriated by the action of Lingo,
EFFECT ON KLAN AND HATE GROUPS:

Due to the intensive investigation of Klan and
hate groups during this period throughout the South, we know
that these groups have been seriously hindered in their
operations and have lost members and support, These groups

know that the Bureau is aware of their activities and is also

g et e )



Memorandum to Mr. Belmont
RE: UNENOWN SUBJECT; BOMBING OF
SIXTEENTH STREET BAPTIST CHURCH

aware of the identities of their individual menbers,
ACTION:

We know we are on the right track in our
inquiries and intensive investigation is continuing
on the Chambliss group to pinpoint responsibility for
the bombing, All leads are given immediate attention
and all activities are being handled with the highest
priority,

)
WY

S



A~
aq @9q UeTIOUS wwo .
¢ 30TOAUT \

o>ﬁpdnpmanﬂavm ut peosld 24 dﬂﬂoﬂm 20TOAUT
8193 1993V squBTa 3% wumTod Ut payo3aul w0308 o1 % wyngax usud
gty TeTHIUT pus I2qUNT guypet 3o TI14 ¢quomdTyS 3O 298P MOUS cmooy BuTddTUS N
¢ roqumu £xq87831 DU auamdtus F° agep 208Td ¢‘mood TTEW : GNOTLONHESNT TYLOEdS % ,
- _‘. 1
—_— . *ooArd 1opont s A1ddns xomod OV i
— & qore alo SugpnIouT SoTI0889208 \
— T WAIAE Qe opon (P IY mmuz yoea 1 .
- quoumdod hﬁw .rmﬁh @I WNod
: o gral -t Q.LﬂoH ' " .
L & yoel 1T dyW
oz Q3TVA

w9 I
, 3 % ~A T} FiEeRE00 30 AHL

- VTN .

I
gaousIajey 95D

~ gZoT=LST
e *Q ‘NOLONIHSVA : i
NOTIVOIISIANI O yaang TV
Jo 39ToAuL

wox} gua3uCd

t
(1g-p1-2 "aeH) 20

-

e e g+ e



N . XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption{(s) ( LF) (7) (D-) with no segre

material available for release to you.

4

] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
(] Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.
1 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies), These documents were referred to that

agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

—  Pagescontain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the ather agency(ies).

—  Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

(} For your information:

\.——,—
T The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
/8D —~/038_ 508 .l S

SRXXKXAXKAXXANANNKE
DELETED PAGE®S) X
NO DUPLICATION FEE §
XXXXXX X  FORTHISPAGE X

XXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX

XXXXXX

FBI/DOJ

B T P e e . i e  a SCL R CIRIINE FE R



4-312 {Rev. 1-18-62) ,
e )

Date of Mail _ X ~ S5 - \~\4 ’ :

Has been removed and placed in the Special File Room of Records Branch.

}1 See File 66-2554-7530 for authority. ' <

o’ 2t LT e
-—ﬂ: 1 for 1 SE Ty ‘v’}
= S 7}

N A
Subject JUNE MAIL %(\ \QX\W&\
-‘(‘: ‘F: " 1) - ™y
‘ Removed By e shR 18 1504 €s

File Number LS ") — (035 —9 o)

Permanent Serial Charge Qut

P Ty e



UNITED STATES GO° ’v.lu&ﬁ!'r

Memoranwum

v TO

pate: February 7, 1964

S
Der & adnd V/GT/0A 30 . s 8 3 s - Sm

Ly alrveil Gawed 1/31/64 the Birmingham t.xncehasr‘.' estad a commercial
adio transmitter, unidentifiable ype that can be
open market for installation in car : g

) , /
Birmingham desires to install the above unit in the home oi‘RobeMe

1 a prime suspect in captioned case, and has indicated the installation can Ha made
| with full security. |

i A7£_

g‘ i It is noted that Birmingham has specifically requested that the unit
‘ E operate on 37 Mc/s. Since a specific frequency has been specified, it is
assumed that locally there is no interference problem, Additionally, from a -
§— security standpoint, any frequency chosen can of course be monitored providing
£ ? appropriate receiving or monitoring equipment is placed within the transmitting
. g range of the transmitter, :
S
: 1 - Mr, Belmont
1 - Mr, Rosen

1 - Mr, Caliahan

A

- WES:gsm (10)
I Tt 8 e,
f ‘~ A
o Cry ,i .;J‘




Memorandum to Mr, Conrad
Re: BAPBOMB

RECOMMENDATION: _
That the above observations be forwarded to the

tional ordering

ormation will be supplied by the Laboratory, (2) That Birmingham be
advised that equipment is being purchased and will be furnished to them,
Cost of purchase should be charged to Birmingham,

2/10/64 RBL: nkr

The General Investigative Division agrees with
the above recommendation,
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# FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-58)

{

I

{

|

|

FBI }

) I
Date: 1/31/64 :

{

Transmit the following in '
{Type in ploin text or code) :

Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL - B8EGISTERED MAIL !
)

{Priority or Method of Mailing)

Reairtel requested Birmingham to advise if the installation
can be installed with full security. It is felt that installation

i
k can be made with full security, however, there is always a remote
_ _g possibility that discovery may be made should repairs to the resi-

e dence be effected unbeknown to this office.
';"“?- o, e 0
B 10C 2ty dhrd, - (5244-( PR
T @ Bureau
= 1 FBI Laboratory
- l:llu.usuum \l. UU-.I-ﬂUU’ 4 .

_425

- s 2T B
[ 6:" r Aﬁ IG Sﬁ}é@l Agent in Charge
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Date: 3-9-64 :
- Transmit the following in |
TenE T {Type in plain text or code) _:
Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL: J
(Priority or Meshod of Mailing) ‘i
e e L _
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI L
FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-352)
RE: . C#aPBOMB .-
. T Pad e Py 299
- [ B ﬂ“*/“""“ '
-] On the late afternoon of March 5, 1964

XMcMILLAN, a free-lance writer from Aiken,._South Carolina, made
‘"an appearance at the Birmingham Office and “adviged in substance

as follows: _ /lh21 bﬁ,z”

He presently resides at Aiken, South Carolina, Post
office Box 299, and has telephone number MI 9-4747, His agent
presently has him working on an article for the Saturday Evenlggf,f-
Post entitled, "The Search for the Blrmlngham Bombers." He ha &
been in Blrmlngham for two days and in the course of two days of /L
inquiry had talked to several individuals.

McMILLAN said he spoke to Sheriff MEL BAILEY, of
Jeffevrson County, for about half a day, and that BAILEY "said a
lot,” including comments concerning his opinion of the Alabama
Highway Patrol, and tHen at the end of the conversation BAILEY
asked him not to print it. He also spent one-half day with
Lieutenant MAURICE HOUSE and Detective MARCUS JONES, of the
Birmingham Police Department, who took him on a half-day tour
of various areas of interest and gave him general information,
including some form of a colorful "kiss of death" deal, but
did neot provxde him with any specifics. He also spoke to the
Negro minister of the 16th Street Baptist Church, who indicated
he had given the FBI a list of members of his congregation and
that a 1arge number of Negroes had been interviewed. He stated !
that he is the person who wrote the article for "Life" Magazi (
recently concerning Naci {T%y;whlch d&ﬁif ith bomblngs in

= - ‘bi —-‘ /S / /D'{._/ 7l
P Y e ﬁmm Yty

ingham Se KL .
W M ‘g r,y 5 F\u—R 10 1964

,,,,, o?*"’

™

Sent

el

: ~ . . -
- Bpecial Agent in Charge



BH 157-352

Atlanta, Georgla. He sazd his objectlve 1n wrltlng the

'artzcle is not to be critical of any law enforcement

agencies, and that throughout ihe background of his -

article there would be a spotl ght focused Oon one man-
in the case who is considered a t but-

McMILLAN stated he had alsoc contacted U. S.
Attorney MACON L. WEAVER, Birmingham, who provided him

with some general background information and indicated
+hat+ fhaere were thousands of pPersons interviewaed bv the

Ril b wéima o Wwe w wirswwmuwSdaewTe W Froliiae merve=a | S 81—

FBI. He mentioned that Assistant U. S. Attorney R. MACEY
TAYLOR suggested that he drop by this office even though - .
TAYLOR pointed out that we were not in a position to comment
on the matter. He stated he had endeavored to have o
TAYLOR comment or render an opinion as to whether the
arrest of three individuals on about September 1, 1963,
in connection with local transportation of dynamite
charges had jeopardized the success of any FBI

investi ga'tlgn-

McMILLAN stated that before he walked into -
the FBI Office he was aware of the fact that we probably
could not answer any questlons he maght have, but he
still wanted to drop by to geét acquainted. He said
that actually he did not need many facts to write his -
article. He said his article could be prepared with -
surprisingly few facts and would be filled with human
interest items. He asked one specific question, that
is, whether the arrest by the Alabama Highway Patrol on
about September 1, 1963, had jeopardized the success of

other 1nVestlgat10n in the Bapbomb case. He was

{d that we certalnly could not comment on that, and
tnat our ?681;¢0n in this case is no different than it
would be in any other case because tradltlonally we
have never placed ourselves in a p051tlon where we
evaluate the efficiency or 1neff1c1ency of any other
law enforcement agency and it is not our prerogatlve
+o make such comments. He stated that he anticipates
returnlng to his home within the next several days
and in the near future may drop by to see AAG BURKE
MARSHALL or ED GUTHMAN of the Department for some

additional background if necessary although he is

inclined to doubt whether it would be necessary.

2




e — ———— i, . . e i e v e -
¥

;9 -~ s

.

SAC, Biraminghan (157-352-8Fr-2) March 11, 1964

F Y

Director, ¥BI (1-57;1025) 3 - My Mohrm.

wess TR

4

(’mln 1 - Mr. Callahan (Att: ,-
—— ’ o Mr. Newman)@ptArnte
Reurairtel 1/31/64, Butel 2/12/64 and urad 2/13/64

concerning your request for a commercial appearing transmitter
to operate on 37 Nc/s for use in captioned case.

ﬁ One Fargo Transmitter, Model ¥F-601T, with instruction
' book and accessories including a Fargo AC Power Supply, Model

F-606, are being shipped to your office under separate cover.

Appropriate inventory changes should be made.
It should be noted that the above equipment does not bear
serial numbers.

This equipment should be returned to the'ﬁ.;rean
when no longer needed in your office.

Shipment of the above equipment does not coustitute
authority for its use on this or future cases. ©Such authority
must be obtained separately. '

NOTE: Purchase of above equipment for Birminghaﬁ Office /b
authorized by memo Mr. Millen to Mr. Conrad dated -
2/7/64.
MA] ’ . 1]
T | 8 57 /00" T
MAR 11 1964 Y A
COMM.Fg| i1
o o DAL
LA-108 - ——
Tolson 2 e
IE;Il:DM ‘p 4/'.
C:rl:eh’un WQS 5 (12)
Contad \\I
DelLooch — ..
Evons
Gale
o o QGJ )
Tavel N . '—7 < /%‘s{-
;:3:..';509) —— ) —. ' . /“}“Q’

Holmes'
Candy

“ MAIL ROOM “TELETYPE UNI'

e



3/11/64
Afrtel
1/ To: 8AC, Birmingham (157-352) '
rrom:. Director, ¥BX

ReBurad 3/10/64 captioned Bapbomb,

If not already done, submit original and seven
copies of letterhead memorandum containing pertinent details,
This matter should be followed closely and the Bureau promptly
advised of any pertinent developments. If letterhead memorandum
subnitted, advise date and caption of communication,

7 ; g )

@ e |
EC- 53
/(5. se25 T

fAAILED 25 ‘;X,‘Eﬂ 1o MAR 12 1964

Tolson R .
Belmont s 1 1.u4 —
Moky .. ¢
Casper
Callchan
Conrad
Deloach — ...
Evans
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan

[P——T0

COmi-FBi
Tavel

o

S AR 1819

Gandy MAIL FOOM TeLeTYPE UNiT ]
/
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF IRVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

x

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.
exemnti
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r release to you.
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Delated und.

re
material available

[J  Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
7] Information pertained only to & third party. Your name is listed in the title only,
[J Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that

agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FB1 as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

[ For your information:

\E The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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3/10/64
GENERAL INVESTIGATT\ | DIVISION

This information is being
ifurnished Civil Rights Division of the
Department and will be furnished in
writing to Assistant Attorney General

Burlke Marshall

itk d I EAEL A L g

Birmingham being instructed to
advise appropriate local authorities regarding
bombs mentioned in attached teletype.

€

[ £ R KR

i

o~




voowma il ) - wTolson
- Belmont
Mohr

-
Casper .o
%
LY
B0
' oach

Evons

DECODEQQ,COPY —

Tavel

Trotter

Tele. Room

- AIRGRAM J CABLEGRAM xxxRADlO DTELETYPE o

T0 DIRECTOR® ST e
FROM BlRMlNGHAM 131750 :

’BAPBOMB! REBUTEL FEBRUARY 12 LAST.
~ = TFREQUENCY 39,06 MEGACYCLES COULD NCT BE USED DISCREETLY AS

+ THIS 1S THE SAME FREQUENCY B I RMINGHAM POLICE DEPARTMENT USES FOR
j ‘j> PORTABLE ON THE PERSON TRANSMITTING DEVICE. THEREFORE, COMMERC!AL
| 77 TRANSMITTER ON 37 MEGACYCLES APPEARS MORE ACCEPTABLE,- -

\ ;
L5 ;. . »

RECE[VED: 1:19 PM FN -
T

o f W‘ -
iE 0w
T s REC
I /S e S 4/{/
EX 104 Sl

Ce " Mr. RoSen
Hr. MGowan

y b W)

A L9 '195% a
If tke intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be gsuitably

paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau’s cryptographic systems.
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VN 3/12/64

TO SAC BIRMINGHAM (157-353)
FRON moxfat (157-1025)
oo
DISCONTINUE SUBMISSION OF DAILY SUMMARY TELETYPES,

INSTEAD, SUBMIT SUMMARY AIRTKL EACH FRIDAY, ANY IMPORTANT
DEVELOPMENTS, OF COURSK, SHOULD BE FURNISHED TO THE BUREAU

BY TELKPHONE OR TELETYPE WHICHEVER IS APPROPRIATE, CONTINUE -~
TO A¥FORD THIS INVESTIGATION EXPEDITIOUS ATTENTION,

(s) -

NOTE: If next radio contact missed send plain text
deferred teletype. .

This case involves the bombing of the 16th Street Baptist
Church on 9/15/63 in Birmingham, The Birmingham Office has
' been submitting a daily summary t& type on developments;
- however, we believe we are on ¢ ght track in investigating
a particular group. The 1nvestigation has reached the point
where the submission of a weekly airtel wildlsuffice,

| ;‘;2/32 "9/,

e LOERAL BURERD OF 1NV G
U. §. DEPARTMENT

Tolaon CUTI'J.EE, hCL\T;Cu _:TiON
g | T~ " maR1 2
S— I /' TELETYPE
DelLoach . _ N —rt
S Gl
oo ” 7 —f e
gullivcm - { z 7 62‘;&’ 7 //‘

Tavel WAGIE \

s ey YV TV

](';-l:::'c .......f‘_" ﬂ/

umaLL roor () TELETYPE uniT |

Id
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- FBI > {
|
Date: '
- 2/26 /64 !
Transmit the following in !
(Type in plain text or code) :
Via AIRTEL ATRMAIL !
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 0
e ————— e ———— F I -
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)

Attention: Mechanical Section, Photo Unit
FROM:

4

__SAC, MOBILE (157-L16)(RUC)

_B!-\ PBOMB

ET AL EVRA A |
BOMBING MATTERS "ﬁ‘ M M .
ziu&uﬂaﬁm‘}

2 /ZL',!

Re Birmingham airtel 1/16/64. . s4“4‘%;>%n‘

Forwarded herewlth is a box containing four sets

of 4 X 5 Ekta Color Type S ndeveloped,
containing color photos o and a
1963 Ford, Hack two door, belonging

The following information is provided for these

photographs: /5 s :
tCti -
2 /22 /6l, 2 exposures of 196 Fod—‘ '
/22/54; A, gright sun 753 )EV’;‘G""’" ‘
B, Distance 15*' and 25! RINTT
CF C. Shutter speed 1/100th sysens soere bl
e @ D. Lens Opening F22
@k & 4 -OPiED
PG §
W

Distance 6!
Shutter speed 1/100th

2/24 /64, 2 exposures or____
A, GE11D bulbs (blue
B,
+ c '
D. Lens Opening 322- S B

L% R
é? Bureau (Encl 1)(RM) REC- 43 .A.S-Z.:"/d &5 q//

Birmingham (157-352) ‘\_K}%.

- MNobhile i:i’\.
43¢ _ )\

Approved:

Sent

7
. Special Agent in Charge




MO 157-416

\ The Photo Unit is requested to expedite process-
\ ing this film and produce two copies of each print and
J ... forward to the Birmingham Division along with the negatives,

=

'] LIRS

S The Photo Unit I’ requested.
box - tp Mobdle's- ey % i siis Wi, el
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/u) SACl ﬁoszm {157-416) (RUC) March 12, 1964
f/ R Ree 43

Director, FBI (157-1025) 4 / f]

BAFPBOMB

Reference is made to your communication dated 26 64 transmitting
[ negative(s) XX]film [T photograph(s) [ document(s)
pertaining to the above-captioned matter. .

In accordance with your request g film has been developed
[] enlargement( s) made
[} positive copy made
XX print(s) made
[] slide(s) made )
] negative(s) made
(3 Photostats made <

The above is [] attached
[] being sent under separate cover, via [ reglstered ‘mail \
] REA Express

L

- In accordence with your request the prints together
R with negatives are being forwarded to the Birmingham '
e Office. The £ilm box is attached.
: ’ _si- Birmingham (157-%52) (Enclosures 20)
= |
A MAILER &
m{“‘f MAR121964 | -
Mo COMM.FBI
Coliohan -

o p— ‘/ﬁ f a.oth-' 2266

Gale
Rosen . Z
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter Enc. 'y
Tele. Rmn L') ‘o
g‘r eunr ]

g::::‘ rcqﬁﬂ.qgou

T T e T o P =4 o e

e e TIT R'EY TN



4 UKo 3 a8 -
Y .
ﬁ - XAXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

/ Pege(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

;

Deleted under exemption(s) 7 r with no segregable
material available for release to you.

[

. &

ertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

:-t
=
[=]
2
o]
‘(:h
<]
=
h=1

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Dacuments originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

0 O

——  Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FB] as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

(3 For your information:

L] The following number is to be useg,fqr reference regarding these pages:

) SO- SOIS— T/ £

AXXXXXXXXXXXXXXKXXXX

DELETED PAGES) §

NO DUPLICATION FEE ¥

XXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE X

XXXXXX XXXXAXXXX
XXXXXX

FBI/DOJ

B i S L,



% ok XXXXXX
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this Jocation in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

/
A
TSET Deleted under exemstion(s) / A 7 (77(( 70...}\ (D) .
]
]
.

HN
i

.

2

&n

LICAT AU WHMTS CACIP LVLING 7

3
E

1

3]
o
@
o
a
o

material available for release to you.
Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you,

—— Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other-agency(ies).

1 For your information:

\E The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

/S IS — G

MO DD A OO Y
g UL LU AUt &

NO DUPLICATION FEE ¥
X

XXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE

FBI/DOJ




c:'" .
Yo

BH 157-352

" Before departlng he sazd, "I guess I might be
cons;dered a radical or liberal because I have been
throughout the South in many places making a study of -

racial matters.” He said, "I shouldn't tell you this, f?:i

but my agent recently secured a request from the
'Atlantic Monthly' asking me to prepare an article
concerning the role of the FBI in the South." ' He said
he is concerned about the role of the FRI because he was
at Oxford, MlSSlSBlppl, and observed agents standing by
at Oxford taking notes and photographs while people

were being hurt, He said, "On the other hand, I do not

want to wrlte an article which would necessarlly be
critical of any law enforcement agency, and I am
interested in writing a balanced article.,"” He stated
for that reason he might check with the Bureau although

he has not had any contact with the Bureau in the past.

I told him that we, as a matter of policy,
never try to influence any member of the news meédia
field in any manner or tell him what to¢ print or not
to print, but that in the event he has any information

~F a AdAerpoatory naturse nhnna‘r\r-nna +1-|a 'pnT we t'ﬁn'lrl ~n¥
Wl (-9 LY A= Usﬂ LSy : Al v s e Al e e AR LY 3 LY ¥ ] -y e

course, certainly appreciate an opportunity to "set the
record straight." He was told that if he desired to
contact the Bureau he should contact Assistant Director
DeLOACH or someone in Mr., DeLOACH's office, and he
indicated he would give consideration towards such

a contact if he did decide to contact the Bureau.

Mr. McMILLAN was afforded courteous treatment,
but he was not provided any information whatsoever
concerning the Bapbomb case except the fact that the
matter is still receiving continuing investigative
attention with a view towards its ultimate solution.
Beyond that, I told him that we slmply had nc comment

[ N P N I R oy e

+o0 make as the matter was stil

.
i
=

Mo
O
b
[%
[
o

[y
b
[
fu
!
[=
Y
L]

This communication is being furnished to
the Bureau as a matter of information. The Birmingham
office has no background on McMILLAN and no way to
evaluate his relxabzllty, although on the surface
it appears that he is a typical free-lance writer who
would jump at the opportunity to pick up any loose

facts available and with the aid of some literary

ndeavor to prenare some form of 2 colorful
&J.\—CJJDG Glo P pria - e g W a T e e e |0 5

or startling article,
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I FBI '

Date: 3/17/64

de

nsmit the following in iy
{Type in plain text or code) 'l
AIRTEL ' AIRMAIL \ !
(Priority or Method of Mailing) i
__________________________________________ ,\ -
REg 103
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025) 7
. ¥
FROM: __SAC, JACKSONVILLE (157-584)

3 S

SUBJECTG (- BAPBO s
| I “BIRMINGHAM

Re Bureau authority obtained by telephone on

3/4/64 from Assistant Director ALEX ROSEN by Ins ector
J for polygraph interviews of :
muz captioned matter.and Florida Ea O

allroa ) bombings,

POLYGRAPH REPORT (
“>(\

Re Jacksonville teletype to Director and Birminghanm
dated 3/7/64, .

_waa interviewed with the aid of the
polygraph in conneg ion with the bombing: of the 16th Street
Baptist Church in Birmingham, Alabawa, on 9/15/63, as well £

as other racial bombings which have occurred in Birmingha Ay
during 1963,

~

5 - ST WO 590557 G g

(2 - 157-352) T

(1 - 94-Polygraph mat ek 5 BAR 181964
2 - Jacksonville
1l - 94-30y /) | — .
#49 TR 9 ¢
' _ e /¥ A
. ' y ' “ f\). .

N
TE G

2 W J
LT ey "' .. - v - ‘
Mip - 7~'I-F- 19 (W " e f\r.{}ﬁ(@ \
CApproVigs 2’ Sent W e (

Special )tgent in Charge
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The pblygiaph‘charté and questions are'béing

- . A L LX)

retained in the files of the Jacksonville Office.
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”f 4 ! B § lT s
| FEDERAL .SBUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE

NEW ORLEANS

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

BIRMI NGHAM

DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

2/18 - 3/16/64

3/17/64

REPORT MADE BY

TITLE OF CASE TYPED BY

Bapt 1st Church B:eringham s

Alaba.ma 9/15/63

_ jm

BOMBING MATTERS

REFERENCE

report of s« (NN
Jacksonville letter to New Orleans,

- RUC -

12/13/63 at New Orleans.
12/30/63.

ADMINISTRAT]IVE

No information regarding possible suspects has
been received from informants, sources or law enforcement
agencies., Their identities are not being set forth but are
being retained in the New Orleans file in this matter..

//
A

SPECIAL AGENT

QQ —
e
[

APFROVED IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: C/"P J
: . o] Tas
o BPEEaE,.(}E,T!}?:vi):o:\ SY-1/0 08 -~ h \“;
& = D11 luj.usua.m LT S 2 ) AT DR EE— I e V
1 - Jacksonville (157-584) i
(Info) e MAR 3D 1964
1 - New Orleans (157-1294) 23
( V MI( ——— . “\J ‘_i.

DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHEP'BEPORT NOTATIONS cpt o
AGENCY_._.... 10 Iﬂi’j y
REQUEST RECD. _|. e LE L
DATEFWD. ______|._. /.. l o, )
HOW WD . a / I
YO AR I 4 N N N
V.5, GOVERWMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—76324-]

1')8 MAR 27 1964

A* - COVER PAGE
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. ‘ 3;—1:“121) STATES GQ“"RNMENT - . T
Memorantum ‘
2 1pr1]
To  :  DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1055%[& ﬁ?/ ate: 3/14/64
ATTENTION: MECHANICAL S cﬁ
. %i T SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-352)

SUBJECT, OBAPBOMB

Under separate cover there 1s being forwarded two
(2) reels of exposed film from photorecord camera. Subject

It is requested that 8 x 10 enlargements be made
of subject matter and two (2) coples of each be forwarded
to this office,

o AT t——

@- Bureau (Encl. 2)~RM
1l - Package
4 - Birmingham

? : iér?g:ui?( ng - g
- , . W-&QL,
bs g SRR
R N ATy

11 MAR_1871964

S

S

5

(ECEIVED %..é.[..

JEVELOPED  vBta ifi2ley,

RINTCD —

JRIED
JSPECTED ———




3-534 {Rev, 7-18-63)

. N \
" - }
SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-352) % March 18, 1964
- . u )
") Director, FBI (jw.lp?g)—- 922_) .

BAFBOMB

oS3

Reference is made to your communication dated {14 64 transmitting
[ negative(s) XX film [ photograph(s) [] document(

pertaining to the above-captioned matter.

In accordance with your request [xfilm has been developed
v : XXcrlargement(s) made
[[] positive copy made
] print(s) made
] slide(s) made
[[] negative(s) made
[] Photostats made

The above is [] attached
XX being sent under separate cover, viaXy registered mail
[ REA Express

MAILED 10 70&
WAR 15 1964 o 57
SR __ COMMFE] . M"‘ }‘“;10 Co
L ‘JE";-‘;-.U.& 1'72“05 - b-: kL A
olson ___ = L !. . .
;a{mom e qrs, '
taa T30 3 2 g a Sft“ 6
ot i aEL{/// 3 j’%ge 226
DeLoach___"H
Evans |

Gale i
Hosen:‘

Sullivan ¥ 7 -
Tavel _F 'Enc S

Trotter ___~

Tele. Roam _____ %‘
Holmes . CQS det J
Gandy { 6 )ma roowm E ETYPE T |

Pl

[ (.."l 4;.,
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PARTIERT CF JUSTICE My, Tolson

-.uﬂlﬂUN!CATlONS SECT'ON My, Belmont

a' UREA] OF [VEITEATIS c Z e

.
o I Mok
MAR 25 1954 L r
TELETYPE AN
/ . = iAD
~ M,
BMr, d
Mr. &utlven
A} My, Tavel
Moo Trocter
Tele. Room .
M:'ss Holmes___
FBI BIRMGHAM 15 Miss Gandy
8~13/PM CST DEFERRED 3-25-64 HEP o0 ===,
TO/DIRECTOR (157-1025)
FROM BIRMINGHAM (157-352) 1P ECR
e = e - w
4 BﬁPBOMB::> R -
EMYTEL MARCH NINTH INSTANT. e
REFTEL REFLECTS JUDGE GEORGE LEWIS BAILES CONTINUED CASE <> 3

AGAINST BROBERT E. CHAMBLISS TO MARCH TWENTYFIFTH INSTANT. THIS ‘WAS (2[,
DATE TRIAL SET FOR JOHN WESLEY HALL AND CHARLES A. CAGLE, WHO WERE
TRIED AND CONVICTED IN CITY COURT FOR ILLEGAL POSSESSION DYNAMITE
AFTER ARREST BY STATE OFFICIALS UNDER PERSONAL DIRECTION OF COL.
AL LINGO. CASE WAS APPEALED TO CIRCUIT COURT.

RECORDS, STATE CIRCUIT COURT, BIRMINGHAM, REFLECT JUDGE GEORGE
LEWIS BAILES CONTINUED THE CASE AGAINST CHAMBLISS, CAGLE AND HALL

UNTIL JUNE THREE, SIXTYFQUR. g
BIRMINGHAM WILL FOLLOW PROSECUTION. LETTERHEAD MEMO FOLLOWS. /

END | / /09 S5= ‘79-“/
B0 ;. * 2

N q@‘{& B5 MAR 26 1964

FBI WASH DC —_— =,

P [T5 Y

‘=9 APR2 1964 lun BELMONT FOR THE DIRECTOR I

CC--MR. ROSEN
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Transmit the following in

e

Date: 3/26/64

(Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL
4 (Priority ®r Method of Mailing)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)
FROM: —~SAC,” BIRMINGHAM (157-352) (P)

SUBJEOH‘\(;?'APBOMB

Remytel, 3/25/64,

Attached hereto are eight copies of a letterhead
memorandum setting forth information that cases against
CHARLES A, CAGLE, ROBERT E. CHAMBLISS and JOHN WESLEY HALL,
charged with illegal possession of dynamite, were continued
until June 3, 1964.

’ SO e mar 27 1954

TLEE izoLr

§
(5)- Bureau (Enc, 8) AM - RM o B
X

- Birmingham by aa i
(2 - 157-352) ERYS I E bl 5
(1 - 157-390) .
b‘ (1 - 157-361) s L g,
™~ (1 - 157-356) [ENEVE

/ Z(L(Z){g(

Approveqs -
- . W ‘ "J .S cial Agent arge
C C !" gi _{ 6:

Sent M Per




In Reply, Please Refer to

File No.

r
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
1400 - 2121 Building
Birmingham, Alabama

March 26, 1964

RE: UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;
BOMBING OF SIXTEENTH STREET

DADTTQM MNIITIDMAIY DTDWTAMIAM
LR L AN WwIAVUNVILy LAV L LINILE SN g

ALABAMA, SEPTEMBER 15, 1963

A review of the records in Circuit Court, Jefferson
County, Birmingham, Alabama, revealed that cases against
CHARLES A, CAGLE, ROBERT E. CHAMBLISS and JOHN WESLEY HALL
were continued until June 3, 1964, These cases were scheduled
to be heard by Circuit Judge GEORGE LEWIS BAILES.

The defendants had been tried and convicted in City
Court, Birmingham, Alabama, for illegal possession of dynamite
after arrest by state officials under the personal direction
of Col, AL LINGO, Director, Department of Public Safety, State
of Alabama, and defendants appealed to Circuit Court,

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.
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Lak GEM. MG, MO .7

UNITED STATES GOV . .NMENT ' s e
. i LT
wvemorandum o
: 2 ;—;,"-r“‘:‘ .'/,T..
0 ; Mr. DeLoachrﬁ)W paTE: 3-29-64 B
’ p L e vt
: _{ ’ T / .i‘il"nm AR
M. A, Jukgt / . e 5
4 \ ﬁ) e ; Y ”: ' : UW o '\ .
ol )
"REDBOOK" MAGAZINE -~~~ f{
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION ON BIRMINGHAM AR BN
i6th STREET BAPTIST CHURCH BOMBING ON : R _“_
9-15-63
. By telegram 3~24-64, J eﬁr‘EvansﬁEbtmned publication states that
3 the’ are closing an article about the Birmingham church bombing which took place
w51 o §-15m 63, and would appreciate information or a personal statement by Mr. Hoover
=4 about the status of the mvestxgatxon.

¥

—

: Bufiles reﬂect that we have had cordial relatlons with "Redbook" and have
¢:d furnished them data. :

Since the investigation of the Birmingham bombing is still pending, it is

ielf that we should telephonically contact "Redbook" through the direct New York #ne

and advise Miss Evans that no further comment can be made other than that we a e
_ investigating the case,.

o
fapy

(

ICYAL TLED I 7,

o

That someone in your (Mr., DeLoach's) office call Miss Evans at "Redbook"
L throuch the direct New York line %d advise her of the pending investigation of the

=2 Birmingham bombing, e o, ' VR Pyry; ) _fT 16/ 2_ b

4 1 - Mr. DeLoach )

+

?*'“ nCORDED
‘7 JVA.car - e .-Qu_l_f'_) ,,/te* Lirn 20 1964 0 Q . :Q
‘! |
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Date of Mail _S — 20 - %y

Has been removed and placed in the Special File Room of Records Branch.

See File 66-2554-7530 for authority.

Subject JUNE MAIL Bcu.ﬁé\m&\

Removed By ¥ 65 ApPD r ,

T ?964

File Number 15 ) — 10 3.6 —(\';»O!

Permanent Serial Charge Out
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4/1/34

p Airtel
To: SAC, Birmingham (157-352) JUNE
From: Mmdw,mIﬂdea—qzﬁ
BAPBOMB REC-2 oy Tam

Reurairtel 3/30/64,

Advise by return airtel if misur _survey 1tse1f

wmed Y Brmern Tarm deemmomen o ouoe  Thm anmdh cresm oY S AL oo oo 2 aAv -J.
will involve Lruapd..‘.szs. Do not proceed with Survey without

Bureau authority.

T - f". -

JCT:ngr ' { '? -

(4 X et -
NOTE: ;;:: <

L

Birmingham Office requested authority to conduct a.’*

survey to de feasibility of installing a misur in-
Zif) the home o Birmingham, Alabama, T g
T suspect in this case. nal 1nforﬁﬂtion needed 1n ‘order

for the Bureau to determine the advisability of conducting
such a survey,

Callahan
Caonrad
Del.oach
Evars
Gale

Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel

Trotter
Tele. Room

Halm

Tolson 4 o "= . k
Belmont . b ~ ;)\ I e b
Mot _ SR fv FERN

i - 2 IR -
Casper ‘1_‘ (.:,.75‘\‘/. !J; ¢ :

/Eéms UNIT {1
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FLw26 (Hey. 12-13-58) . ..
’ .

]
f
i
|
[
, & } :
‘ FBI I
|
Date: 3/27/64 :
|
Transmit the following in S !
- . ~ (Type in plain te¥ or code) {
' AIRTEL AIRMAIL !
(Priority, or Method of Mailing) )
______________________________________________ L e
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)
FROM: SAC BIRMINGHAM ( 157-352) (P)
SUBJECT:/ BAPBOMB.

WEEKLY SUMMARY

to intérviewqat his
Birmingham, on 3/26 .

a window but refused to answer
oor when Agents knocked. As Agents were preparing to leave
area, a Birmingham Police car arrived and officers stated

were called to inv trespass complaint made by
“ At this pointmame from the house and demanded | ™\
e a st of Police © cers refused to he
Agents and tolgﬁhe would need a warrant, ﬁefused 5
to answer all questions directed at him while in the presence of\_j| .

Agents., It is noted that appears extremely nervous, “
upset, and has lost a grea f weight,

The appeal trials of CHARLES A, CAGLE, ROBERT E.
CHAMBLISS and JOHN WESLEY HALL from Recorders Court, City of
Birmingham, to Circuit Court, Jefferson County, Alabama, set
for 3/25/64 in the court of Judge GEORGE LEWIS BAILES,' were
continued on that date to June 3, 1964,

- Bureau (AM- RM)  ~.: REE- 43 /}7,/4—2\3 y‘?/
- Birmingham EX‘logf

=T e {
Ff., ' - h - -
Wy i 9}\% 3 #4% 50 1954

GO Wik Toks

N 17 & A B

SRl 89’9“11 Aqer)t/m Charge
Lo T O ) J’f
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONS WASHDC !
YE ARE CLOSING AN ARTICLE ABOUT THE BOMBING OF THE SIXTEENTH o
STREET BAPTIST CHURCH OF BIRMINGHAM, ALABANA ON SEPT. 15, 1563
AYD WOULD APPRECIATE INFORMATION OR A PERSONAL STATENENT BY ,
M. HOOVER ABOUT THE STATUS OF THE INVESTIGATION S S

JEAN EVANS REDBOOK MAGAZINE MCCALL CORP ' - {‘~T7 /-1 -

e —

LT -

T , “ \\L/II.: PYT ! {g,.ur”“ n 11964
e %Y i 40 R
- YN D oo A - ¢ J\) \/ :

at— Se—
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T
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Removed By
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{Rev. 12-13-56)

Transmit the following in

FBI

Date: 4-2-64

AIRTEL

AIRMAIL

________________________________________________ Lo
TO DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)
FROM: SAC-mBIRMINGHAM (157-352- SFZ)(P) JUNE
- ’,""" "
SUBJECT wBAPBOMB
N o
(Q0: BH)
Reurairtel 4/1/64. -
iy
It is anticipated, after outside survey is conducted, }ﬁz
that type of installation possible be determined, based on g
availability of monitoring site., Trespass will then be made *

to determine

No
aunthority is

|
|
|
|
|
{
I
I
{
I
|
I
[
{Type in plain text or code} j
|
3
|

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

if the type of installation is possible,

action will be taken in this matter until Bureau
received,

#@@ g i

P

[ —

(3) - Bureau (AM - RM) I

3 - Birmingham o

A” <& (2 - 157-352-SF2) L b R

i 1 - 157-18-SF2) (Holt) }0
(6) < €
-"1\ I PR A w«,-a [
ffr3—brf A ek
) U/ “) Y /95‘.‘ N'(ﬁ-/
. i )
rd z/ /
Approved W Sent M Per

6\‘ APQ 13 fggal Agent in dharqe
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4/8/64

To: SAC, Birmingham

j ey
jet
{22
it

From: Director, FBI

Reurairtel 4/2/64,

Due to the element of trespass in conducting a
survey looking toward the possible installation of a microphone
surveillance, Bureau authority is not beilng given at this time,

—~

e

4’76.

Birmingham has advised that in order to make
a survey, it will be necessary ¢o commit trespass., In view of
the element of trespass, aubhority is being denied at this
time,

Tsolsen
Belmont
Mohr
Casper
Cailanagn
Conrad
Deloach
Evans
Gale
Rosen
Sulllvan
Tavel
Trotter

rp41}

[

5.
(W]

MAILED 25
COMN-FBI

p\P“"‘

:

Tele. Room

i . [ LRt
Holme : 1,
Gundsﬂp P “upa ROGI TELETYPE UNIT L] .
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!/ {Priority or Method of Mailing}

{Type in plain text or code)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (157-1025)
FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (157-352) (P)

< BAPBOMB '
NE MMARY AIRTEL

2 - Birmingham

ZLJ7<; '<$€€z,

y i——

-@“3 3)-— Bureau (AM) : Re 37 / 57“ /_._0__-,.2?;_%

'8 APR 131954

S ———

& O APRY o
Approved: W Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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BH 157-352

- -

In view of the erratic behavior of
ipvestigntion concerning him 1a;beipg intensi

p—

All efforts being made to exploit dissension among
members of Eastview Klavern No. 13, and investigation con-
cerning major suspects being intensified.
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CODE
T I o
COD;: Ttl_.f.i IPE DEFERRED 1*":"(: ,f" - = '::‘-._"::—
e -/ .r:‘ "l __/ - - . -
REC 1 / Y - T

TO SAC BIRMINGHAM (157-352-SF-2)

FROM DIRECTOR FBI

2ssoos, N . wrses. e,

REURAIRTEL APRIL ONE, SIXTYFOUR, ADVISE BY RETURN AIRTEL

IF MISUR AND TESUR SURVEY WILL INVOLVE TRISPASS., DO NOT
PROCEED WITH SURVEY WITHOUT BUREAU AUTHORITY, o’
1 - Mr, Donahue “-% o PR
RBL: nkr -’ ke ) /-/’Q—--—-——-r— .

(4) s LA éﬁ
NOTE: If next radio contact missed, send coded deferred ﬁ  <
teletype, S

[o<

Tolssa . Such a survey,

BeImunt

Ma

Casper o .
an

The Birmingham Office has requested authority to
conduct a. survey to determine the feasibility of installing
in the home o

Conragd’
DeLeac
Evans
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel

Trotter
Tele. Room

J-)

ﬂ,

K i
!
I

VH\T;?%I:PE

ENCIPHERED -

Holme 3 N
Gdgm‘ﬂp >

Additional information is needed in o

C;ﬁbufu7 Kﬁ%j /%giz

= fis s b N
E , i -
MAID Rq@@ TELETYPE UNIT o1 - j
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oo, Y . s U,
REURA-.’“’.JL'L APRIL 837 LAST,
A'U"....G':U."Y Iu CRAYTSD 70 CONDUCT A SURVEY LOSEKING TCUARD
INET TALLATION c'? A TTZ5UR,. IF FRASIGBLE, FURNISE DETAILIED
INFCRUATION CONCTANING SECURITY RUT DO NOT PRCOCEED WITH
INSTALLATION TLiCA TO EUSAU ATTICRITY,
RBL:job -
D) Ay . |
) ! FEE— — '
E P __"_/_-L.., = ol /
aQl - Ur. ‘Dozohue e o T
IR e e e i e 1
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o | -2If mext radio comtact nissed, uand by doferred coded
‘teletype. R
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..N_.:r:. -1,’ - Tk 0:-"_»1"213"11“:1 OfZice has reguestod authority to -
i encuel a survey to dotermire tha foaam i
ccipnezal surveillanceo ip ik o
Tolaon ’
Belmont
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glizhan ~ )
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THE WHITE HOUSE -
WASHINGTON
LIS PEddr
C . ~ April 8, 1964
s
! % : .
i\ ; H AN X L.
Dear Edgar: _//5;,; Ly
Recently I have received several inquiries about

the status of the investigation into the tragic
bombing in Birmingham last September.

It seems to me no stone can be left unturn n
our attempts to find the murderer or murderers
of the four youngsters., If you need more
investigators or facilities to accomplish this
goal, do not hesitate to allocate the necessary
funds even if this must be at the expense of
projects of lesser importance, Be sure that

I realize the many obstacles which have been

placed in the path of your competent investigators.

P

I would appreciate hearing from you on the present
status of the investigation. It is also my under-
standing that a number of bombings in Birmingham
connected with racial intolerance have remained
unsolved in the past few years. I would appreciate
a status report on these investigations,

incerely, : £

5

o - 2 -
UNRECCRDED COPY FILBRIN /4 24 - .

Honorable J. Edgar Hoover - >
Director , RL'C- 124 /j 7-—-— /0 5;/" T 3
Federal Bureau of Investigation s
Washington, D. C,

5

@110&' 18 APR 15 106

CONFIDENTIAL
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778 TTET @ ConsuTIRi1en’ Wkt



THE WHITE HOUSE

Honorable J. Edgar Hoover
Director

“ederal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, T, C.
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CONFIENTIAL

Mr. Belmont
7 . My Matiey
REC 124/57 /4 ;-5,3.}3-:7?. pu‘." _g.. ﬁsiiwm
The President L -ﬁ
The White House Me

w--‘-‘nah\n' D- c.

Hydurur. Pruldont.

- wmx rotcronee to your lctter of Aprll 8, 1064.
fmmediately following the tragic bombing at Btrmlngh:m
last SBeptember, 1 ordersd a special squad of Agents to
Birmingham under the personal direction of a top official -
of thia Bur-m :

. Mohr
- Mr, DeLoach
- . Evans

(o

P
R S—

An ull-out a.ronnd-the-cloek investigation v:uE
instituted eoncerning this tragic bombing and the full =
resources of the Bureau were made available to the loool
suthorities so that no stone would be left unturned in off,

5 efforts to find the murderer or murderers of the children, -

5 In'Gonnection with this case and the racial incidents in fhp

- m*mlnzhamaru. wohuvcuﬂnzednnnkdnlheun.

35 ™ 3 epite of the Iack of cooperstion by the Alabama

:. > Hjghway Patrol, we have gons forward, setting aside this

<  mbd other obstacles, with a most extensive and thorough -

. investightion, Thousands of interviews have been conducted V4
and extensive technical examinations have been completed ‘ﬂf
by our Laboratory and Kentification experts. /n

R appears a small group of men in the Eastview { ’
I

YELD - CiA KINHL2

4
UNRECORDED COPY FILEDIN /- 7 __

- - Klavern, United Klans of America, Inc., Knights of the
\ xunutlan. llprobab!rresponslblefortheehureh | i":\b*

)l\e @«L LB 1-n2LIcE
¢ BEC-D BETHOML

-1"’ .-. ) LR ot . PR
o RBL.:.cag - ;3 ELE T 1Y o ""P‘ d
Casper wu %wa i i 5 L N
gazillru!;a ‘QO%\ (\ﬂf \"f . At" ,3.' i
DeL.oach ' e

Evans
"-ul

SEE MEMO ROSEN TO BELMONT, 4/10/ 6 y
STREET BAPTIST CHURCH BIRM]NGHA i
, " RBlL:cac,

JOMBING OF SIXTEENTH
ABAMA, BOMBING

,;
®

1
e el MA}. oom L1 eLeTYPE unr RL V



CO}RENTIAL
The Presidant )

bombing and other bombings. However, it bas besn
impossible to date to secure confessions or thn
ovidenco mauary for proucuﬂm. :

: la this eonnectlon, we were grutly hamporod vrhcn
mmmomdmpcctsrmmdobythem
mghnym

Wﬂ.hrttorancetothebomblngslntbomrmlnghlm
ares, we havs instituted a total of six investigations. They
fnvolve, {n addition to the elaxrch bombing, the bombing of
the Gaston Motel on May 11, 1963; the residence of Reverend
A, D. W. King on May 11, 1963; the residence of Mr. Arthur D.
Shores on Beptember 4, 1963; and two ltroetuplonons which
occurrcdonﬂeptomborzs 1963,

"~ The investigative aetivily of this Buruu in conmcﬁon
with bombings in Alabama has been strictly governed by the
policy uf the Department of Justice. As a consequence, -
although other bombings and attempted bombings have
occurred in the State of Alabama since the passage of the
Civil Rights Act of 1960, our investigative activity has,
pursuant to Departmental policy, been confined to the dx

bomblnglwwioullyustad.
' Omcausmeontimingtome!vethohlghut
priority and I have sent an Assiatant Director of this Bureau

to Birmingham to insure that all possible steps to solve
these cases are being taken.

2.



€O

e - . i e e
Lo - L X . v

-.*«{Z -

h ﬂmcthaﬁmmrtnnsﬁgzﬁondthccmwch . L
bomblngmnndsrhkon, therohuboennomaJor bomblng
lnthoBlrmlnglnmlru. . |

I wish to muynmywthax“m
dlroctlngthotuuhcumu of the FB] toward brlncing
about a solution to these heinous acts.

Respectfully submitted,
_~3.- TL L, L,
-9

NOTE: This letter is being marked "CONFIDENTIAL" since the
letter from the President was so classified,
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{UNITED STATES GOVERN 3INT " ' 1

Memorandum

J TO : Mr. Belmont pAaTE: April 10, 1964 *
-

Hvan
Tavel

"; &)
Z  FROM A, Rose?/ .

SUBJECT: BOMBING OF THE SIXTEENTH

STREET BAPTIST CHURCH,
- BIRMINGHAM ALABAMA
- BOMBIRG MATTERS ‘}
— i 1
Lo J

v

P

.
L

o,

unaner At TV men ey e e omana T mcmrwr 2T T o

Sul Vt:LJ-—LﬂLI.LJ:D uuu b':-'bl.lui.bd.l. Sur Velllﬂﬂbt'}b.

Our Agent personnel have used imagination and ingenuity
to seriously hamper the activities of the suspects in this case t
such a point that the suspects have at times attempted to have ou
Agents arrested, We have exerted pressure on neighbors and
employers in order to obtain legally admissible evidence tying

them into the tragic bombing,

This is the +wna of case that until ~nanfo

4‘-—/
Enclosureﬁ&¢¢4:a§ o . ‘” .

R AR e |

l - Mr. Mohr ‘ oS £ 7) 7/ 7
1 - Mr, Deloach ‘Qﬁ “ S S U
l - Mr. Evans N
RBL:cac ;) ,J _ T 1eAPR1S 1964 é
9) . ' : o _r
A % o
Tt A -
K Arfh"n AT N S N
DU APR 224554 b/ &%

Cas

lahan
onrad

DeLoach
ans,

Trotter

Tale. Room
Holmes
Gandy

Y A

- n There is attached a self-explanatory letter to the
President concerning our investigation of the Sixteenth Street
Baptist *Church bombing and other incideants in the Birmingham area,

L La

et~

i MY Wk el e VisktA W ull L W ﬂ wrlFALA Ggﬂlvu \l.l.

In our investigation of the church bombing and related
incidente in the Birmingham area, we have practically torn

Birmingham apart and have interviewed thousands of persons,

have seriously disrupted Klan activities by our pressure and
interviews so that these organizations have lost members and
support. We have harassed the principal suspects in this case by :
every possible means in an attempt to bring about a solution.
have made extensive use of the polygraph, surveillances, microphone

We

We

witnesses from within come forth the evidence is not obtainable
upon which to base a prosecution, The very nature of the crime
destroyed all physical evidence and the brutishness of the way

it was perpetrated leaves the criminal the opportunity to be far
removed from the scene when the actual explosion took place.

-\‘| ‘Y'

qu/

" -

(n
e

pm/f e

DED COPY FILE

VLS
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Memorandum to Mr, Belmont
RE: BOMBING OF THE SIXTEENTH
STREET BAPTIST CHURCH

-«

It should be noted that the Birmingham Office is under
inspection at the present time. We have exerted extreme pressure
from the Seat of Government on this case but it is believed
advisable for Assistant Director Gale to go down to Birminghanm
with a fresh viewpoint to go over the situation to see right on
the scene whether there are any additional pressure points that
can be brought to bear,

By doing this, we can then say in the letter to the
President that the Director has sent an Assistant Director of
this Bureau to Birmingham to insure that all possible steps to

solve these cases are being taken, \D
Aoul de Thoet- vvok & asi
RECOMMENDATION 3&42’-

We"a‘m e R (bw%"
l. That the attached letter to the esident be sent Ql "

assuring him that the full facilities of the FBI are being
directed toward bringing about a solution to these cases, b

-y y{w\ -
/Q\ - "\\J"-" b~ %
L Y

Wﬂ-‘u\w»*h*fﬁr - l

2 T

2, That Assistant Director Gale be ordered to
Birmingham in line with the above,
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Tolsen
Belmont
Mohr
Casper

Callahan

Ceonrad

DeLoach

Evans
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Taveal

Trotter

eIe Room

B APR D 466

From:

BAPBOMB

Advise symbol numbers and status of technical

SAC, Birmingham

- Director, FBI (157-1025)

4/17/64

coverago pramni"lw in unge h}r vour office in connection with

NN T i Am

this case,

survelllances,

ADC

1 - w R oo 515 Re
S———

RBL:jh/cag%ij
(5)
NOTE:

- R S W

Reply should be furnished on Form FD-143,
Justification for continuation of technical or micrOphone

The Birmingham Office has utilized various
technical surveillances in connecticon with the bombing of

el CF wrdd ot

h o += M
LUD wiaALTTIULE OLATTLE DA ViOobw uuﬁxpu,

+ e

Drwde 3 o

T Tamit annrial

mrvre Tasmd 5 An
WOHIAGLLILLWS L ©TYaAaludiaiJii

is being made and the technical installation and information

is needed as to whether coverage should be continued,

TeLeryee unit L]

11 AFR 21 1964

.

P



)

4-312 (Rev. 1-18-62)

Date of Mail % = A\ ~ \a Al

Has been removed and placed in the Special File Room of Records Branch.

See File 66-2554-7530 for authority.

Subject JUNE MAlL%&)&&@&\;
L

£ AN o7

o 1.7

£
uT

Removed By

File Number ] S 1) — (O & "Cf-hf 0

Dnaemanant €
I eimaiuciit 44



4/21/64
CODE

TO SAC BIRMINGHAM
FROM DIRECTOR FBI
~ BAPBOMB, JURNE,
REBUAIRTEL APRIL SEVENTEEN, SIXTYFOUR, SUTEL IF ANY
MISURS OR TESURS PRESENTLY IN OPERATION RE THIS MATTER,

-
REBL: nkr - /

(3) ,f/,:] ‘[ /

Tolson

Belment
Maohr
Casper
Catlahan
Conrad
DeLosch
Evans
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan

VIA TELETYPE
APRZI I‘BES:-’ICOLS

|_ENCIPHERED 4 - \\‘ 91 473 22 1754
T-:_';gjsm op 27 1364 \£ A
‘ ; MHL OOM TELETYPE UNI'I' -
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~
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< eyl >

- Mr. Hoover received your letter of Aprll“l*fé-aﬂ?
asked me to advise you that the FBI is continuing its intensfe =
investigation of the September 15th bombing of the church 8 <3
Birmingham in which four children were killed. The complete K
resources of this Bureau are being utilized to solve this case.

UV}H..G‘ j},\

-

He asked me to point dut that the FBI endeavors to
resolve each of its investigations as promptly as possible but that
every situation differs and the results in one case cannot be compared

with the results in another, _
- MALER GG | Sincerely yours,

APR 211954
COMM-EBI _
Y = it Helen W. Gandy
Becretary

_ A‘)c el - %g;annah ~ Enclosure

Mohr
Casper
Callahan
Conrad

DeLoach

Evans

Gale .l
Rosen ;
Sulllvan

Tavel

Trotlef — — =

Tele. oo,
Holmes b MAY
M

Sendy 2

/
JH:kef) /i{(4)

L4
RD% TELETYPE UNIT .
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April 17, 1964

PMe e
P, 0 Y e
Mr. Tevobo.._
j Mr. Trotter_ .
, 2 Tole, Room ...
Honorable J. Edger Hoover, Directer Miss Eoimes

- Federal Bureau of Investligation

Washington 25, D.C. . ,L{« T £ 64?”,‘{;’;

P U—— R S

Dear Mr. Hoover: W // tiémf .
s i . Y
Seeasten BT the oesday WJ@‘ ;

The Associasted "Pra&s&s on the occasion
visit to Indians by Governor George C. Wallace Governor of e
Alabams on April 15, reports that Governor Matthew E. Welsh
sald of Governor Wallace:

"This is the man whose belief's were responsible
for the deaths of innocent children in the bombing
of a Sunday School class.”

The statement refers, ofcourse, to the bombing of the

L\ PP o b PP = - et L -
Negro Church in Birmingham last summer resulting in the death -
b}

of two or three Negro children. This statement is only the 5?
latest, regular, seemingly unending use of this unsolved, helnousr
crime to slur, indict and condemn people of the entire south, .f
not Alabema alone, collectively or individually as the occasloil ¢
may dictate. ' A

i P

p—
e

The news media at the time of this particular bombing,
;Eg I as well as most of the many others that have occurred in e T
i Birmingham in recent years, reported that the FBI was investigating
but so far as the public is Informed neither this particular
bombing nor any of the others have been solved.

G

that similar crimes in other areas of the nation have been and
are belng solved by the FBI with expedlency and apparent ease. .
The latest example of this is the Florida East Coast Railroad l
bombings and the bombing of a Negro home in Jacksonville, Fla. o

! This situastion is conspiclously mystifying when one notes

No criticlam, direct or implled, is here intended of the
FBI. The institution you head 1s the finest in Washington -
barring none. I realize that you cannot in any way control the
use others make of 4ive incidentihére described. But if there 1s
any information you may properly give me as to why the FBI has

besn unable to solve any of these Birminghem bombings it will‘i?’é?’

) “leh &

A
LT
;L0
i
(£
o
g,

"}
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FERSCNAL ATTENTION JIN=

ZAC, 3irmingham April 24, 1534

Director, 731

™ ~— N T T T K B Tee s Fu =t Rl
_‘:..;“3. L:‘.\J_a __‘.‘)Gi.'.bm‘-.l IV 2. .‘-,LJ.ZS
AT Ty T b ndr R - [ark
SIRDIGEA L SIVIFICON
P A - [ D £ ey nTem? e o Eam o cnn g A

3a3es on the ~zcznt on~the-
in 7eur affice, you are authorized
tie feasibility of microphone ;

815 o1 Talini UGSl dweTs
= i 1

manner and agprogriate recommendations maue to the 3ureau.

Jizcussed with you, ependdn; on the srocuctivily of the instaliation om At
nrinary tarzeta. In connection with taese surveys consiceration sanouil oe jiven
0 iscreetly deter:iuining the vacaticn >lans of the afore-menticned nRvisyals
inasrauch as the vacaiion season i3 approaciing. =

et
For T . P L T I f'_';-_.,._:\._ -
ALVEILLEL CUNS1A2TALIOT] 310Ul L€ 31VRI] LU Lo Selolival / wld 3%l

s
Upon the aevelopment of additional cata you should continue @ Jedy in mind

7

the eventual cossipility of oringing some of the "action’ froup defors an Investizating
srandt jury, particularly the iringe zroup wio may have informaiion concarning these
bombpings. This may e the xnedium needed to dave them cooperate with the Zovern-
ment. You should also censicer tie jossicilities and potentialitiss of catehing

s0me of the Zlan "action” squad in the act of committing violence. Zefore taging
tierrn either of these two courses you shoula, of course, communicate S

eau and ottain its evaluatm& ?,nd authority. /= 77— kel — iy L

hf'%‘;e 3
9 41364

APR \. o e REC- 17 y iy d
o anFBU ou are ingtructed o imunediately activate thg ptign HyaBoémving /
\_.=i=e="70u had under investization. The rwo bombings whica oceurred on senter f

Street within minutes of each other may se worked out of cre-ease as they
apparently were zarjetraied Bv the same inddvizawals st the same tine,

o T/hile the Sura2au aas the srzatest sossible interest in so0iving the

¥ sombing of the loth Street Saptist Churci in view of the four deatas involved,
smevertheless it is expected that the other bomisings willalse recaive vizorous

o investizative attention. Some of the suspects in these Dombings, while possibly
comst oaTticipating in the bombing of the Saptist Churceld, might nevertieless possess

Crdametyie valuabie information as to the church bombing as they are nart of the same

Delo
Cyns - JHG:wmj (10) 1 - Mr. Rosen, Mr. Mohr, Mr. DeLoaca, Mr. Calkan,
Resen ———-— Mr. Conrad (all sent separately) NOTE: BaSed on memo Gale to Mr. Tolson

Toel ——— 4/23/584 "Bombing of the 15th Street Baptfst CHurch, Birmingham, Ala.,
Te]el_ Room 9/ 15/63 JHG:ij CV/BC#/ ; . . '_.,‘ I.\.__/' ,'/“\ ;

olg oy - e ‘L ‘\‘.:/ :- ]

206@51 ,d t@m ‘?M receTvee unrr L] / ) [\ 1 ’i‘/




Letter io Birmingham
He: Racial Bombiny datters
Birminzham Division

Jan "action” zroup. The solution of one of these other bombings might e just

Hnn 1at ar we 7 3 l
e leye need to solve the church bombing. You are also instructed to re-

institute the nractice of submitting a daily teletype on the Saplist Church sombing
and a weeldly airtel summary on each of the other bomvings.

Wou are veiny authorized to utilize a Relief Supervisor Lty sercent
of his time on your <esx in order that you may devote at least fifty nercent of
7our supervisory time to these major cases. This should zive sufficient time
to enable you o provide the necessary imaginative, vizorous and ingenious
approach wiich is imperative if we are to solve these cases. The Jureaun cesires
that you assim e2ighi Agents of your office to the bombing cases and they are aot
to be used cn othar assimnments except on emerigencies and taen only with Sureaun
approval. ¥ you need additional manpower upon the successful instaliation cf the
aioremention2d micrcphones, jou should further communicate with ihe Sureau.

In srder to facilitate and intensify your coverage at odd hours and
on weeiends, you ara authorized to have Agents worx odd-ihour shifts and adjusted
wor: weeiks as nseded. You shouwid be sure Agzents wor: at least {ive days betveen
3unday and Saturday of each weel.

In order to facilitate surveillances on Xlans:aen, which must be diseraet,
vou are authorized to rent automobiles from appropriate rental agencies. You
are Deinz furnished four portable two-way radios for communications purposes
in these rented cars.
A p¥s The Sureau realizes that you have recently developed some very ;jood
-/ inforization frox
you should continue to fuljy exploit this source. IHowever, it is not feit thal you
have suificient live inforizant coverage on the "aciion” zroup at the Sastview
and Besgemer Llaverns. Maximum efforts must be made to increase this
coverage, and you should immediately ta:e the necessary steps to work otaer
muwiuuals into a position where they can furnish information on the activities
- ‘ - . tizat




Letter to Birmingham
Re: Racial Bombing Matters
Birmingham Division

I cannot emphasize too stronzly the importance of these bombing cases
in your office. The reputation of the FBI depends upon your ability to scolve same.
Y expect you to utilize every possible technique and spare no effort in order to bring
these cases to a proper conclusion.
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DECODED COPY
 AIRGRAM 1 CABLEGRAM xRADIO O TELETYPE

L --._\.

JUNE, BAPBOMB,
REBUTEL, MARCH 21 INSTANT.
THERE ARE NO M1CROPHONEJSURVEILLANGES OR TECHNICAL

TIME,

RECEIVED: 12:55 Pl TRM

SURVE ILLANCES IN OPERATION RE CAPTIONED MATTER AT PRESENT

3o

Tolson
Belmont
Mohr
Casper
Caliahan
Cenrad
Del.oach
Evans
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter,’
Tele. froom

Uﬁaphrased in ordtzr :o proser_:t the Bureau” 3 cryptographic systems,

t
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Tolson — .
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT A
ot
emoranaum Comrod ————
DelLoach _
Evans
T . Gale
TO Mr. Rosen )@L/ pate:  April 21, 1964 foner
! :{"::let]er ————
I]NE: Tele. Room
FROM C. L. McGowaﬁ(‘/ J Ho{mes______
= e Gandy
s sugject: BAPBOMB N« arle. o
. LR

By teletype 4-21-64, Birmingham was requested to advise
whether or not they had any tesurs or misurs pres ently in operation
concerning captioned case.

At 11:20 p. m., SAC Faisst telephoned the Bureau and advised
that no such installations are presently in effect. SAC Faisst advised he
would confirm this telephone call by radiogram 4-22-64. EP

foil / 7
| FbE

r

b

/-- I'J”'/ ,/ ,"
- ? . . ) .E
, =00 1 APR 30 1964

S———
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0 DIRECTOR (157'1025) N\M Or. L

FROM BIRMINGHAM (157-352) 2P

Ec:f-“ }
APBOMBY DAILY SUMMARY.

NEJ GHBORHOOD SURVEYS MADE IN VICINITY OF BESSEMER KLAVERN

—BESSEMER KLAVERN. ALSO, NEIGHBORHOOD SURVEY MADE OF
EASTVIEW KLAVERN HALL.

[ o =

e —
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FBI
Date: 5/1/64

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

Via _ AIRTEL AIRMAIL
(Priority or Method of Hailing)
________________________________________________ )
TO: DIRECTCR, FBI (157-1025)
FROM: SAC,- BIRMINGHAM (157-352-SF-2)(P) JUNE

SUBJECT: ~BAPEOMB
ReBuairtel 4/30/64.

Misur became inoperative 12/23/63,.

In answer to Bureau's questions relative to the
occupancy of this dwelling, it is noted that numerous spot
checks have been made, both in daylight and night hours., No

incetancra hace haan nntad vharain tha Awaelling waae nat noacuniaoad
e dhed bR AR Ad Chwd M il EY A RS WiASwrd il L “"Vﬂ-**us ™ Lond ALY W Sl R St Wl PP e N N

during the night hours., These spot checks have alsc developed
that there are individuals in the neighborhocod who are apparently
Jookouts for occupants. It has not been deemed advismable to
attempt entiry during daylight hours for this reason,. L
L
Relative to the misur becoming inoperative, Agents‘ﬁhf
have on several occasions attempted to gain entrance to the

dwelling on pretext oi iﬂterview but have noi iiii iiﬁitted
he Asansrrynianto

Lo o N CAid Wl o

)

) Tatvtrmnis AM R 3 TAY R T aa
(o -~ DUICdAd \alh - oy

—_Bj ngham 31
g)“ é-) C el *

- R
oA
Approved: N\ N Sent

R M LA q%djl Agent in CLharqe




BH 157-352-5F-2

"

Spot coverage of this misur is being made to become
aware if it is reactivated by the occupant; also, attention
has been and is continuing to be given to the problem of
entering the residence to either reactivate or remove the
misur,
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4,30/54
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Afite1

To: SAC, Sirmingham JUNE
From: Director, IBI1

BAPBOMB

Reurlet 4,24/34, (FD-143),
idvise when nisur became inoperative,

Also furnish additional explanations of remarks under
item 17 which appear to be contradictory, In the first sentence _
you nientlon that tihis nisur is incperative due to almost constant &
occupancy ol dwelling and yet in the last sentence you nention
that entry will be aade to either remove or reactivate the nizur

[ 1% it does not become operative again. OCne additional statement .
P

i3 made under item 17 which 13 not clear to the Bureau: the '
E fact i'iiM

Furnish the Zuraau your comment

above itens,

~

LR o S
ol N

PR

1 - Mr. Donahue (815 RB) - Waied*

RBL: nkr //‘j APR 311984
(é) /?/ coMM-E8E
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' atement 15
Telson S R
Belmont and we are ng to-¢. hether or not entry-&awde

Mohe . - ‘.
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Conrad ; ' oo
DeLoach
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FEDERAL BUBEAU OF INVESTIGATION
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”-}n’s‘f"“cv office of Origtin Date “Investigstive Period
BIRMINGHAM BIRMINGHAM 4/27/64 2/6/64 - 4/20/64
E OF CASE Report mads by

UNKNOWN _SUBJECTS;

BOMBING OF SIXTEENTH STREET
BAPTIST CHURCH, BIRMINGHAM,

ALABAMA, SEPTEMBER 15, 1963

SA

CHARACTER OF CASE

BOMBING MA

> <

[

R | -C%F..’ a
JrERS s

.,Tg}p
gl . 3
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LW b

AEFERENCE:  Report of SA— pirmingham, dated 3/6/64.

P -~

LEADS ¢

w

Will continue to
setting out those leads

;Etiqp and handling leads in the Birming
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An information copy 1is

jue to the reciprocal interest 1n rac
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| f

bandle leads in an expeditious wanner,
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BH 187-352

ADMINISTRATIVE:

The material included in this report does not reflect
all investigation conducted, as negative results are not re-
ported. The extensive period of investigation reflected in
this report is due to the method of reporting, as some of these
interviews were conducted primarily with regard to other matters,

Close liaison has been maintained with Jefferson County
Sheriff's Office and Birmingham Police Department, both of which
are cooperative and vitally interested in the solution of this
case.

Frequent contacts have been maintained with informanta
in this case and the information furnished by them that is con-
sidered pertinent is being set forth on the administrative pages
of this report,

Numerous spot surveillances have been conducted on the
suspects in this case. No pertinent information has been
developed during these surveillances.

Investigation conducted relative to any of the bombings
which have occurred in Birmingham is being reported in this case,

COVER PAGE
B
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Repodt of: sA NN “’.  ome  BIRMINGHAM

Date: - April 27, 1964
Field Office Flle 2+ BH 157-352 Bureau File #: 157-1025

Title: UNKNOWN SUBJECTS;
BOMBING OF SIXTEENTH STREET
BAPTIST CHURCH, BIRMINGHAM,
ALABAMA., SEPTEMBER 15, 1963

Character: BOMBING MATTERS

ials of ROBERT E. CHAMBLISS,

RLES ARNIE CAGLE an WESLEY HALL, for illegal
handling of dynamite, continued at request of State from -
3

information.

This document contatne nelthar recommendations nor conclusiona of tha FBI. It is the property of the FBI and {s logned to
your ageazy; it and its contenta ars not to be distributed cutside your agency.



BH 157-352

On March 25, 1964, it was determined through a check
of records of Circuit Court, Jefferson County, at Birmingham,
that the trials of ROBERT E, CHAMBLISS, CHARLES A, CAGLE and
JOHN W. HALL had been continued from that date, 3/25/64, until
June 3, 1964, This was done at the request of the State.
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To: 8SAC, Birmingham (157-388) - P
From:  Director, FBI (157-1025) »t?é 0
BAPBOMB &

Reurtel 5/4/64.
You should insure that information developsd by
office in the investigation of this matter bearing on
ocal crimes committed by wvarious suspects is reported to
appropriate local authorities,

Under normal circumstances, however, the notification
to these agencies need not be premature to the point of
sndangering our investigation, You should advise the Bureau
of all such ineidents and include therein sppropriate
reconmendations concerning dissemination to local authorities.

J

g

NOTE: In the investigation of the bombing of Sixteenth
Street Baptist Church the Birmingham Office is turning up
information concerning old violations on the part of suspects,
We are attempting to use this information in an effort to solve
the bombing case, however, we must not lose sight of the fact
that local auvthorities w:l.il have to be told concerning these

violations, One such violation whiec ht is
’ gset h in 1 £
- n e Shon . [ nro P on

g worth prior advising local authorities
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TO : MR. TOLSON paTe:  April 23, 19}64‘ ) gcﬁ"mﬂ:’.
~ 5y = Tavel
J. H GALE;;?(: Z i
FROM . . H. 4 roe
S SUBJECT: BOMBING OF THE 16th 16th STREET E BAPTIST CHUR{*H p e ‘/,_g ?'E__
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, 9/15/63 A

=,
BACKGROUND: M 0 @1' .ké»
By letter dated April 8, 1964, President Lyndon B. J ohnson 1nqu1redxq-
concerning the status of the Bu‘mmgham bombings. He was appropriately advised . i;v
on April 10, 1864, and Mr. Rosen recommended, and it was approved, thatl proceed ft
to the scene to determme whether there are any adchtlonal pressure points that '
can be brought to bear and to assure that all possible steps to solve these cases are
being taken. Mr. Tolson instructed that all 6 bombings we are investigating in ;
Birmingham be looiked into. \)
_ - I/‘

RESULTS OF INQUIRY: —

A thorough review was made into all aspects of the § unsolved bombings
and it was the Inspector's conclusion that all of these cases have been given a most
vigorous and intensive investigation. Thousands of persons have been interviewed,

a great many ingenious techniques were used to solve these cases without success’ /‘
to date. All of the irv estigation conducted to date indicates strongly that all 6 /=
bombings were probably perpetrated by members of the Eastview Klavern of the/~=~

1?’”
i

car promptly rolled out Qy the suspect's féat
&- P Al N
| REC 45 Y A

Ku Klux Klan (KKK) with possible assistance of several individuals from the

Bessemer, Alabama, Klavern. Approximately 16 men from these two groups form

a select hard core "action' group who are undoubtedly responsible for personal violence
and bombings against Negroes in this area for a long period of time.

Inspector feels that there is a good possibility that we would have already
solved some of these bombings had it not been for the interference of the Alabama
Highway Patrol, the Birmingham City Police, and the Jefferson County Sheriif's
Office. They not only arrested several of the key suspects at a most inopportune
time, but the: j were extremely crude in placing technical coverage on the various

....... thon 1dn th
suspects. In fact, they were so crude that they were caught climbing telephone

poles to put on wire taps; one installation that they put under the seat in a sus ct's

As aresult of the pressure created by police 1neptness and teleghone
company employees sympathetlc to the Xlan,

apequested that we remove our installations in November, 1563. We had some

technical coverage a‘r&d very limited microphone coverage at that time. -"T“ v
Enclosure JHG :wmj i ‘,:,(gjjq_;?;é»‘*
ﬁ?f‘ Q5en gglﬂrlr Mohr I~ Mr DeLoach ™™ ™ -~ " .~ 7.4 i\ &Q
Callzrhan Mr. Conrad LR @f‘ “”"’_'/”"?"“TM
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Memo for Mr. Tolson
Re: Bombingz of 16th Street Baptist Church

This, of course, has seriously hampered our invedigation.

We have interviewed and reinterviewed the suspects and their associates
, to the point where we are gettinz practically nothing from them. In fact, most of
| them will not even talk to us. Spot surveillances of the Klansmen have been un-
productive and Inspector feels at this time that they are familiar with most of our
cars in this area. While we have received some very worthwhile information from
informants, we do not have enough coverage of the "action' group. There lmve been
no bombmvs or other violence since September 25, 1963, undoubtedly partly as a
result of invesiigative pressure. However, there are 1nd1cat1ms that the '"action"

group of the Xlan is zettinz bolder.

>, My .

The local authorities, both city and state, have reduced their investigative
activity concerning the bombings to a minimum. Inspe ctor feels that there must
be a fresh approach at this time and we should attempt to place microphone coverage

on as many of the key suspects WﬂO are membears of the Klan "actlon" sq as
possible as well as on the 1s,

rophone
e without the knowledge of the felephone company as we
ust their emnloveas becausge of their sympathv to the Xlan.

M TARwes g TTRLr T Ts TES T smmmm T
Inspecior has made on-the-scene tour of the area around suspects’

residences and Klavern meeting places and microphone coverage appears feasible
in most instances. BRirmingham Office has also been advised that it is imperative

A RELALLSEaflAAl WS LA AW RACMRS P r &, A KLl

to increase efforts to obtain additional live coverage on 'faction' Zroup. Durmb
instant inguiry Insoector poted

\f"-—
G

The envisioned increased microphone ® verage should enable us to obtain
a great deal more information concerning the day-to-day a\,t1v1t1es of the "action”
group. Inspector feels that with the additional data we undoubtediy will obtain
together with the inforna tion we have, that we should continue to give consideration to
eventually having some of the Kian "actmn" group subpoenaed before an investigating

-9 -



Meno for Mr. Tolson
Re: Bombing of 16th Street Baptist Church

Grand Jury as well as "iringe members'" close to the "action" group who appear to
be on the edges of the conspiracy but not directly involved in the bombings, yet
apparently in possession of valuable information.

Inspector feels that with additional coverage it may even be possible
to catch some of the Klan "action' squad in the act of commitiing violence such
as we did in solving the Florida train bombings recently. If this is not feasible
we must at least place ourselves in the position where we are aware of new bombings
and taxe appropriate preventative action.

At the present time all 6 bombings are being worized out of one case, i.e.,
bombing of the 16th Street Baptist Church. This was done with Bureau approval on the
theory that the suspects in the Baptist Church bombing were the same as those in the
other bombings. At one time this may have been desirable, but at the present time
Inspector feels this is highly undesirable. Subsequent investigation has disclosed
that while there are some instances where the same individual may possibly have
participated in several bombings, there are other instances where different
individuals of the Xlan "action" squad apparently participated in the different
bombings.

The office has naturally concentrated on the key suspects of the Baptist
Church bombing wherein the 4 little giris were killed. However, by doing this
the investigation on some of the logical suspects in the other 5 bombings have more
l or less drifted and lost intensity. Inspector feels these cases should be worked
separately and investigation of these 5 bombings intensified.

Tae Birmingham Office had been submitting a daily teletype summary
| to the Bureau up until 3/12/64. They are now submitting a weekly summary. In
order io intensify the pressure on this case and provide for closer supervision,
Inspector feels that Birmingham should be required to submit a daily summary
on the Baptist Church bombing and a weekly airtel summary on the othe r bombings.

When special squad in Birmingham, we had SAC Roy Moore of Little
Rock, devoting full time to this case. SAC Faisst in Birmingham has over 400
cases on his desk, including the bombing cases, together with the bulk of the public
relations, personnel responsibilities, etc. Inspector does not feel Faisst can
provide necessary leadership, guidance and impetus to the § bombing cases with
such a heavy work load. Inspector feels Faisst should be authorized to use Relief
Supervisor on his desk 50% of each day and that Faisst be requirad to spend 50%
of his time supervising and providing the necessary imaginative, vigorous and
ingenious approach on these 8 bombings so that they will be solved.

An equivalency of 4 Agents have been working on instant bombings for

the past 2 months. With the return of 2 men from special assignment, the office
contemplated assigning 6 men to these bombings. Manpower analysis conducted

-3-



Memo for Mr. Tolson
Re: Bombing of 16th Street Baptist Church

during recently completed inspection reflects that two additional men can be

made available from general criminal assignment to work on the bombing cases.
This makes a total of 8 men available fran the Birmingham Office to work on these
bombinzs. I proposed technical coverage approved, it will be necessary to monitor
these from individual rather than from a consolidated plant, which requires
considerable manpower. Eventually the Birmingham Office may need 4 additional
men if the micropinones are installed. Inspector does not feel any additional man-
power shouid be transferred into Birmingham until we are certain the microphone
installations will be made. Inspector feels that SAC should not be permitted

to use any of the 8 Agents assigned to bombing matters on any other assignments
except those of an emergency nature and then only with Bureau approval.

4 R
7

The Birmingham Office has developed some evidence againsgt the three
rincipal suspects in the bombing of the Baptist Church, namelh

Robert Chambliss, an d some progress is being made. For

There is evidence that Chambliss and re at odds with one

another and that Chambliss an
are likewise fighting with one another.
to Intensely exploit these differences. One of the suspects,
gives indication that he is on the verge of a mental breakdowi
instructed to conti in. i




) Memo for Mr. Tolson
27 ¢ , Re: Bombing of 16th Street Baptist Church

of reward
money for solution of Bapiis urch bombing is outstanding, and Birmingham
instructed to maXxe full use of this fact in handling the investigation.

Inspector feels that these bombing cases will undoubtedly only be
solved if we can zet one or more of the conspirators to confess or obtain sufficient
admissions re bombings which suspects have made {o close associates and relatives.
Inspector advised SAC and Agents working on this case that the reputation of the F3I
depends on their ability to solve this case and no matter what the obstacles and
problems are, and in spite of all the negative investigation conducted, they must
not become discouraged or adopt a defeatist attitude. The Brinks case was cited
as an outstanding example where F3I persistence and ingenuity under similarly trying
circumstances paid off. I informed them that the Director and the President expect
them to bring these cases to a solution.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. That Birmingham be authomzed to survey the Eastview and Bessemer
Klaverns for the purpose of installin

or the purpose of installing appropriate microphone coverage.

2. That Birmingham Office be instructed to continue to bear in mind the
possibility of eventually considering bringing some o the “actiol! group before an
investigting Grand Jury, partialariy the fringe group, with a view to bringing
additional pressure to bear on them; that office also explore possibility and potential
of catching some of the Klan "action" squad committing an act of violence., I«
approved, Birmingham will be advised in the attached letter.

S
ol

>

3. That the 5 bombing cases presently being worked under the church
bombing be reactivated individually and woried separately in an intensive manner.
The two Center Street bombings occurring on September 25, 1933, should be investi-
gated as one case as both explosions took place within a few minutes of one another
in the same arsa and were undoubtedly perpetrated by the same individuals. If

-5 -



Memo fa Mr. Tolson
Re: Bombing of 16th Street Baptist Church

approved, Birmingham will be advised in attached letter,

5

4. That Birmingham be instructed to submit a daily rather than a
weekly summary on the 16th Street bombing in order to intensify the pressure
and provide closer supervision at the Bureau. A weekly summary airtel should
ve submitted on the remaining cases. If approved, Birmingham will be advised in
attached letter.

D
5. That in order to provide necessary impetus, leadership and guidance
to the instant bombing cases, that SAC Ray L. Faisst be authorized to utilize Relief
Supervisor on his desk 50% of the time. If approved, Birmingham will be advised

in attached letter.

i
|

/

6. That SAC, Birmirg ham, be instructed to keep 8 men on the bombing
squad and mt to utilize them on any other assignment unless Bureau approves.
If approved, to be handled in the attached letter to Birmingham.

st
/2

N

7. Upon installation of envisioned technical coverage that consideration
be given to transferring no more than 4 additional men to assist in manning these
installations. If approved, to be handled by the Administrative Division.

0
Sl

I



Memo for Mr. Tolson
Re: Bombing of 16th Street Baptist Church

8. That Birmingham be authorized to utilize rental cars for

surveillance on "action' group of KKX. I approved, to be handled in the attached
letter.

e A

10. That the SAC be authorized to work the Agents on the bombing

squad at odd-hour shifts and adjusted work weeks in order to facilitate coverage
when needed. If approved, to be handled in attached letter.

e/
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JUNE. BAPBOMB " REBUTEL DECEMBER 2, 196%, CONCERNING INSTALLATIQN
OF MICROPHONE SURVEILLANGE RE ROBERT CHAMBLISS.

IT 1S ANTICIPATED CHAMBLISS WILL MAKE A TRIP OUT OF TOWN
MONDAY, MAY 11 NEXT, AND INSTALLAT{ON OF MiCROPHONE SURVE ILLANCE,
APPROVED IN REFERENCED TEL, WILL BE MADE AT THIS TIME, UACB,

RECEIVED: 6:15 PM FN
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Date: 5/15/64

Transmit the following i {Typeiﬁlain text orcode! -

VAIRTEL AIRMAIL

90: DIRECTOH -ER5! .,~L//
mom; [SAG~, ~B1RVHBERFSRR! P! 92/

SU BJEC

Re Birmingham radiogram, 5/8/64.

Misur installed residence of

2505- 32nd A @h
symboll. ber

as of

3:30 P.M.

ysieal trespassicesls

A
CV -Bureau AM

. &#3Mgham
In»

8 »Q-Wicl<- - 5/&#39;

i [&#39:92

ROBERT ECHAMLISS,
this date.

JUNE

Assigned ~

*



, 1* - E

QBV. 10-29-es!

&#B9:;

FBI
Date: 5/15/64

nsmit the following in 7 T Type iplaintut aede!

A1311 ?-1-_ RF-GISTERE gy, &#39;
92
LTO: el
|
Rr{l"zl'%ﬁ'rlllgﬁll: cSrz/Ar'éZGS?r'rrs sncnon

FROM:

RE:

|
&#39:2



43150 Rew-17535!

prs XXXXXX

XXXXXX
XXXXXX

4 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

192El

Pagets! withheld entirely at this location in the le. One anore of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[Daiedmce mptionls| “witio segregab

material available for release  to you.

il
cl

Sl Information pertainedonly to a thady with no reference toyou dhe subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a tpacy. Your name  listed in the title only.

Documents originateith anotheBovernment agency ie3ihese documemtsre referred that
agenc_92&#39r@asévoand direct response to you.

Pages contamformation furnishdyy anotheBovernment age-nc_92&#B@jlles!advisday theFBI as
to thereleasability difis infornizitioiolloiving ouronsultation withe otheagency es!.

Cl pagetsl withheld for the following reasonls!:

For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

Is!.  /0Q_&&#39; [A8/mZE~P Fe/ _8j;18j<,r

XXXXXX

XOR THIS PAGE X

VVVVVVYVYVVYVVYVVYVVYVVYVYYVY



NBV~918

ATLANTA &#39;

Maintain atoseact with sources familiar with
the activities of MARTIN LUTHER KING and in  particular any
plans KING has for goingto Alabama. It isnoted KING
recently made gublic  statementon TV that Adabdina be
JO the target  for demonstrations during next  month.

Q3 UACB, Miami plaro reinterview_nd attempt

to pin  him down regarding his a
activities and whereabouts of

-011 9/15 and le/ea.

No specific  leads are being set ftoth other
offices receiving this communication.
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PAGE THREE.

CONCERNINGBIRMINGHAM TELETYPE MAY FOURTEEN, SINIS/FOUR,
OFFICE HAS NOT RECEIVED ANY INFORMATION INDICATING THERE 1S ANY TRUTH
TO POP BLANTON&#39T ATEMENT CONCERNING A L3WT AGAINST THE FBI
FOR ALLEGED INJURIES SUSTAINED WHEN ARRESTED LAST mBML ABENTS
THE SPECIAL SQUAD. NO INFORMATIONRECEIVED CONCERNINGANY PEACEBOND
FBGARDING

AGENTS. SAC ATTENDED LUNCHEON WITH CONGRESSMAN

GEORGABOMIIESTON TWQVEEKSGAANDHUDDLESTANHO QUITE

FRIENDLY, MADE NO MIENTION ANY LAW SUIT.
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INSPECTOR JOSEPH VAN ARRIVED BIRMINGHAM MAY TWENTYTWO

INSTANT, P.M.
END
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a Type inpfaintekt  code!

vm AIRTEL i_ Ww Al13 MAIL

I
Priorily or Method ofMailing!

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI "JUNE"
%‘IROM: SAC, BIRMINGBAE52-SF 2!

K BAP BOMB

ReBUlet H 2H 6H.

Misur survey Eastview Klavern Hall feasible.
| assured. Request authority install.

|
I’h’l |||| ﬁau RM!
! ZLj:<

Q15 / =

69°. |
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CODE

RADIOGRAM URGEMI.

TGadBIRHIH@AI4L<b I57-352-SF-2!
mommmon z 57-1025!

masons. Q
. REITRAIRPELan noun, sxxrrrotm.

PROVIDEDMAXHIU1ISECURITY MAINTAINED PROCEEDWITH
INSTALLATION OF MI-SUB OH EASTVIEW HAVE}!  HALL;

MUHALLA
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m§ 3 *T3- Mr, TOIS&#§*9;""&#39;92
FBLR

CC¥CEWUTTELETYPE  liGms

Mr, Evan
FBI \WESH Mg, Gale. Q

Siilfiva
ML Tavel ._--&#39;---
Mr. Tr&#39;>I*-°1&#39;-
FBI Bl  GHAM &30 FRABEHI0: "
was H-_]1ll Es.- - ~ -

mg Ggndr-, .,

-&H3OTB-1.
T DIRECTOR  I57-1025! 1 =131

ROMrmxuanbh-5522P J 745%! = ?8:32%

-—~0%PBAIBBMMARY §%@
I INVESTIGATIBNRMINGHHAEVEALS  TAT BOHBING @F NEGRO

DWELLING  occunazn APRIL TWENTYTWO, NINETEEN FIFTY, AT ONE ONE ZERO §
59284

411.. ~—

721 CST URGENT 5-26-64 GDH

/ZERO CSNTER STREET. NEWSPAPER ACCOUNTS OF THIS BOMBING IND |CATE
IT WAS2GNE THERESULDEZONIN®DISPUTE®N Tue csnrzn STREET

&#
AREA AT THAT TIME. IT IS BELIEVED THI * _)1&#3 E
s gouaxgs IDENTIOQL8*BQSBING ,"a'-'JS.g_I31

PERPETRATBD FURTHERIVESTIGATIOWILL as %,
comautkii-FFORWVIPLICATE asvAMNHIRED }i?._éj?;;;.g;}z_ i
-00 nus aemsxue. §~¢?7?]

RS

Qgﬁg;
_&#39;-; F"
-&#39;
==&#39;¢&#39;
&#39;1:.: --w
efds9d ¢
END PAGE ONE
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UNITED'm&#@NRNMENT Belm=~~=
Caspeii
X Memorand m B
Exge

O | Kr. Belmont DATE: may 22, 1964 o J
d W92 Trotterl .

ROM A, Rosen o oy

*&#39;~UNKIBONIBUB JEC TBOHBINGF Gelndy__
Cl~ ~StIL§TREH]I.BAR:fI BE#39:
_ 113l _BI' I1*IGHALLI- -ALABAM:92,Y 81 § [ 83
sonenmrrsas nm > L eX@8§
The attached letter from Congressman orge 3*&#39;f»*:

&#39;; Huddleston, JD, - Ala.!, indicates that &#39;

&#39; suspect |n the bombin of the church f|t’>
has complainedto fieston the @9
1rﬁve§:fr @iﬁﬂl ellFederal Bure _%@8;88

g lonsH.~tii--hc.- sg ?
A review of Bureau files indicates that we have had no "
close relationship with  Huddleston. From time to time he corresponds
with  the Director on behalf of his constituents, who, for the most
part, inquire about communist activities and desire information
fRumeau files. He has been told '__ -92,8439;.
»-&#39~ -

-&#39;51,-&#39;

'3 &#39

—|A§

gdehr T drgo w&#H39;

Del oach A 039



Memorandutro Mr Belmont

an Inmrovmsuemcr, eomame
or 16:11 srnerr BAPTIST cannon

It shoul@lsobenotedhat "PopBlanton,
as told neighbors that he has
"settle s he has retained an attorney, name
unknown, and with Representative George Huddleston is presently
suing the FBI for injuries sustained by his son when he was
arrested for assault on a Federal officer in 1963 Pop
anton also is claiming he has the FBI under a "peace bond,

Our Birmingham Office has advis
has been recei

The att ached ongressman  &43%etter indicates that
Blanton has been under "co at nual s ru iny in og t on
| other forms of harassment

are mentioned,

12, 1
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ni Oh&miﬁmg cmmcen
RECOHMENDETION2 &#39; 7&#3%??#1
£7 1t isecommendebat Mr. DeLoach&#39; scmm fﬁgz P
@uddleston, not for the pur%ese of explaining . tbbaracter ddl § &#3
lhator ding " Blanton, Héuddlest (p | supposedly
suing the FBI on Blanton&#395behalf - Lse

= &#39
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. 22:=:28H2 §:=CH3H,  f. gt

&#ég_l\IITED STATES GOVE-LRNMENT Je" . )
CERABHr  rviegR64
- FF D Tael!
Tele HoonB-
FROMDelOach, 5.,.-7 e

§UBfJ5E

Wrrsrrnvcn'cn POST, 5-s0-64 Page A

loonnection with the aftached Washington__P_osarticle
captionefl "FBIKnows ChurchombersIBlrmlngham Writer Says," which

appears on page A3 of the M3yi8Q,,_1Q_54, issueyve have received many calls from

Satp

conS|derany with United States Attorney Weaver at Birmingham, whom he quotes

in the magazine article. The article  pointsout thatthe FBlis awarethat one 1:
man is responsible for the September, 1868bing of the Birmingham church
in which Negro girls were killed. Istates the FBI is afare the identity

of other persons involved but ihas
those responsible because of latk

not been possible for the FBI to arrest
evidence. &#39; j*

The article

Associated Press wire story
not unfavorable tthe FBI.

and the
this morning  is

in both the Saturday Evening Post
printed ke Washington Post

Early this ydaMillan, the author of the stontacted

several of our field officesas \asll Bureau Headquarters and we told him
we could not ¥  assistance to Nivie are, of course, continuing to "no
comment” all aspects of this matter.
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rReAP!.- who planted the bomb two
' Tti\{e' gatg’ gONEt?en' ﬁPP ights before the bombing.
. teQO éq e@ﬁftﬁs car was parked two
|. tci krow w

. S 0 planted tMe blocks away from the church on g
| explosivéhat iota"youngthe Sunday morning the bormb
(o] in a Birmingham went off."

Ala! church last September, Mister X is under constant
| ?Ut don t have enoughevidencegyryeillance, the Post report, by
ar conviction. ~ IGeorge McMillan, quoted a
| officials ypolicd clahssaying.

I know who the ooraher and his
accomplices are-have known
for months," the Post reported.p "Of course," the official was

92 1 But they have not beenableto jquoted, we can't literally stay

put together the kind of auiwith him 24 hours

Hates Police

&H#3NMX. . fo'erl.L&#39:L." inight an-" checklira rst thing

i i morning .. he hatesus,
%‘EaB.SLEEQ(!ﬂgﬁg“wiggdeﬁﬁphe hates the FBI even
have no comment on the article. WOrse. .

Birmingham Police ChiefJamie Mr. ~ McMillan — wrote  that
Moore could not be reachedfor Police told him Mister X

comment. - makes almost his entire living
e from doing jobs for hate move-
Officials stated recently, ments, but has never been

however, that they were con» P
tinuing to checkout all leadsin {ﬂgﬂgmatbg;ﬁbisnc;ne of the Birm
what has been one of the most He fas

intensive investigationsin Bir-

minghamhistory.

. distinguishing
phy sic al characteristic, e.
detective was quoted as says

No Charges Made

ins. _ -
N@one has been char ed withi 1'[“’%5&‘5%%%5%@@
manyf Birminghanisciabe revealed,a groupof men

bombings-morethan 40 sinceg|uding the man who made the
éNorId Wgr Il. Three white men’{,:mlb,gthe man who placed ii;

werearrestedn Septembeandand everyone who knew the

convicted on charges of illegal identities of those involved
possessionof dynamite, but met.il -

_*92_92pr%rosecutionattempts to I1 any one of you ever

hemwith bombingwerefutile. talks," Mr. McMillan quotedthe
; 1&#3Mba have appealed their leaderofthe meetingassaying,

convictions. e it be the kiss ol deatnior
92&#39;,&#39 The Post report said police you. .. We join handshere
Sand FCBc;n%fﬂCials, wha haveand now in swearing that each

ctiram intensivees . 1 4 1 a1

day, ..
airtight case they needto take DUV puhIrT‘[O e(bvery
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}There wastime wineyn

Iteed brag moreor lessopen-
ily abouthse bombingBut it

[ nelly gothrougthel eads

that safime them rpigh

fearful damned price tor run-

nmg dlowvidg people

The Post said evidence col-
lected at the sceneindicates the
ibomb vptented in advance
and detonated tBome Idbd
fming dgce. probably, not at,.

The Mister X was. des-
cribed as anan who taes
8FBI" somuchsmmetimes

doubles back and yells you
P hogsat agents.

t We willget him..

FBI ofﬂmaﬂquoted&ymg,
p" He ll rhizke mistake. We re
going to solve this caseiit it
takes ten years.

I\/Lr l\/éch I(Ijan sEstory aplgeag#gg
in the Saturday Evening Post; ;S
9292dsmee. Hetimed  In
South Carolingor g@ars and
isan authority @policing
integration distrubanoes, the
.Post’said. -

_Halsoisuthor of Racial
Violence and Law Enforce-
ment, described lije Post
as reqdirefd for thou-I
s#inds  policemerthroughout-
111B.£9.1.111I-U-" ..
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reported today that FBI officials know Who planted the ported
explosive thatkilled four young Negrogirls in &irniing-
ham, Ala, church last September, butdo not have enough court."

¥
| -ThePost reposiaid policand FBbfflClaIs whtave
Law enforcendfitials knaviho thbomber: arhnben conducanngwtensmestl ation sitiee Sept.

ewdemq faconviction.
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"But they have notbeen abietput together the
kind of an airtight case they needttake  Mister X to

15,1963, tragedy stthe 16th
Street .Baptist Church, have-3

enough evidence to belleve
the Mister X:
| Planned the . . .bomb-

ing at ameeting in Birminl
ham two weeks before it he

The Washimiyshand i

Times Herald
The Washington Daily News __ .
The Evening Star __ ,.,i_ .
New York Herald Tribune _ i._
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0 Wa atthe houseoi the,
men who planted tITBi&#39;5I h!
j tmights before the  bomb-.

9|2t]%J His car was parked twoi
blocks away fromthe church
onthe  Sunday morning the
bomb went oft."

He Hites i &#39; &#39;

iThe Post reghtheorge
, McMillan, quoted pdlice’ of
cialas saying, "Mister  X"is
Lowhestant surveillance.

Of course," the official was
guoted, "we can&#39;t literalftay
with him  Zaburs alay
Butwe puthim tobed every

raght check him rst,
hing every, mor, g

ates bsif ﬁl@&as FBI i
even worse S

McMillan wrote that police
told him  "Mister X" makes al-1!
most his entire living from do- i
ing jobs for hate movements,
but has never beenfound at}
the scene of the Birminghami

bombing. i
He has aistinguishing

iply sical characteristic," a

detective was  quoted as  say-

mg] : -
ook Voo Kill H

Thereport saidthat "at a

time and place that cannot yet

be revealed, aroup of men
includingthe  manwho made

the bomb, the man vpheced,

itand everyone who knew the
Fidentities of those involved?

met. ,3.

ll any one oi you everi
talks, McMillan quoted the

Ieader oi the meeting as say-

ing, it Vvioidd the kiss  of
deathfor you. .. Wejoin

hands here and now swear-
ingthat eachoi ustakes a
vow to  Kille man who gives
-anything away tothe police.".

"And they weren&#39;t klddln% -C
,reither," apoliceman wa#39;re-
ported to have said. &#39; &#39

ii-they tesbchn r&h%‘)sss

openl abouttbe

lﬁjt it aa"%tﬂ%]&ﬁ% thelr

pay aearful damned prlce
forrunning  around blowing
people up."

The Post  saidevdlence col-
lected at the scene indicates
;the bomb  was planted  in ad-
.-vance and detonated by some
Lkind of  timing device, prob-
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J Rine 1964
GENERAL INVEST1GAT" E DIVISION

~Jerry Button,  Youtb_;irector of
National  States Rights Party NSRP!,
falsely reported to phbkce were

two communists at HSRP Headquarters
when two Bureau Agents appeared there
on 10/30/63 to conduct investigation in
connection  with the 9/15/63 bombing of
the 16th Street Baptist _ Church,
Birmingham, Alabama. Birmingham Police
arreste Button 10/30/63 for making an
unfounded complaint with respect to the
Agents. Agent testimony was nhecessary
in connection  with Dutton&#39@riginal
conviction in local court, Birmingham,
to  establish individuals present  were
FBI Agents on official business. NSRP
has made bitter personal attacks
against the Director and the Bureau,
and it appears that in the interest of
justice,  Agent testimony di®uld
prowdeO(lJI In {:onnefcjttlon DWlttth appleal
proc e S 10 reiute utton s _lie
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RELATING TO  APPEAL Ol CA8] INVOLVING CITY Ol BIBIIHGHAI AGAINST
3
JIBBY DUTTOII AID TH! CASS IHVOLVIHG TH! POSSESSION 01 DYHAIITI

CHA!IBLIBS\XBENAINT IS

SHOULD BI  ADVISED IN ADVANCE. BIRIINGI-IAI SUCI)?AD IHBTHIR USA

AGRSIABLI TO TISTIIONY OP AGENTS Ol APPEAL I! JIFFIRSOI COUNTY
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: Due: June 1,964 e
- fensthigollowiing. f | 1Rlegdadrvi d
- {Type in plain T€ TeXror code! - Tavbtgftﬂg'l
AIRTEL ARIL ) . Pw Tm T
' F arigh.-sedaiiiagi ;Ii’" W" ---

TO: DIRBEEHIOR 20 it
FROMa®BIRMINGRAM. ,, &+#35896

umuz suB.n:crs- BOIIBINGor is" —

AB*P*9**3/srnsrr  sapmsr cannon,BIRMINGHANMABAM®15/es -&#39;-92_
1 . BOIIBIHG ns 39: T
aOn Octob QJ RR&%@W-@ ;84391
1 GRS Head ,garters essemer oal irin _492 . j&
contactedhe Blr?nlré}ghaﬁ’ollce De artmeratndreportedthat there V@k%.
T were two Communists &ISRP Headquarters and that " heould like “92:0_iMQES
1 to have the B|rm|n?ham Police Department come out and get them. e ’
1 The Birmingham Police Degaotnd to the call and Sy
determined that there were not two @at89; but two Special 5 2730: af
R8T a
-I-T
A it, _ , of the Houston
éiﬁng@, f@% ?urrne.?ﬁ'mg a?a|se piu of the Little Rock Office, at the -_'V-agf*“
.&#39;
1101 was arre ll Dy LI-U D.I.L&#39;IL.IL.ilg[l -H-1 _zf HEne
nformation to the Police Department.
a subsequent trial in  Recorder&#39@uiftT ON vi@snd guilty 4. 212
and His attorney, MATT MpipRaleN, the _case to the

Jefferson County  Circuit Court.

On June 11,964, Edffrcegham recelved two subpoenas

%@%Aﬁﬁ“ﬁéﬁ}gmﬁiﬁﬁmﬁﬁ gstio

o waaontacted Assrst&htf\ttorney

oncerning t e subpoenas and the necess
1 appearance of the Agents. Mr. WALKERadvised that MATT MURPHY
is handlin ¢ instant case and also the case involving possession  of
dynamite by ROBERE. CHAMBLISS JOHNWRBELEY and CHARLES
ARNIE CAGLE. Mr. WALKER said that he has been informed that the

urealAM 961.»;

TP 0 27 B
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possession of dynamite case Vol haeld June 3, 1964, and
thathe doesnot believe it possible that the JERRY_O. DUTTON 1
case will be held that day. Mr. WALKER&#39;saidthat he would ask i, F
the Judge to postpone thecase againstJERRY O.DUTTON on '
June 3, 1964, inasmuch as he hasbeen planning for several
weeks try the case against CHAMBLISS and others mentioned vy
Eove on thiss day. Mr. WALKER stated  that it would.not A rs-37e =
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REBUTEL JUNE THREE LAST AND BIRMINGHAM AIRTEL JUNE ONE LAST.

BIRMINGHAM CITY ATTORNEY BILL UALKER ADVISED THIS DATE THAT CASES

AGAINST ROBERTE. CHAMBLISS, CHARLES@GWELE JOHN WRASLEY VERE

CONTINUED UNTIL JUNE SIXTEEN  MEXT THEY WERE UNABLE PRAW  JURY

ONJUNE THREE LAST. HE ALSO ADVISED THAT CASE INVOLVING QFY

™A SR /2% /SN N\ N 71 | N
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PAGE TWO. &#39;

BIRMINGHAM AGAINST JERRY DUTTON AND NSRP HAS BEEN CONTINUED UNTIL

FALL OF NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR AND NO SPECIFIC DATE HAS BEEN SET AS YET.
USA MACONL. WEAVER, BIRMINGHAM, ADVISES HE INTENDS TO REVIEW

BOTH THE CASE OF THE CITY AGAINST JERRY DUTTON AND NSRP OFFICIALS

AND CASE PENDING IN FEDERRAL BROUGHT AGHENTS BY OFFICERS

OF NSRP BEFORE RENDERING DECISION AS TO WHETHER OR NOT AGENTS SHOULD

TESTIFY IN JEFFERSON COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT. THIS MATTER WILL BE

FOLLOWED CLOSELY AND BUREAU ADVISED¢
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PAGE TWO.

ixn A A * -Er

USA, BIRMINGHAM, AGREEABLE TO TESTIMONY OF AGENTS ON APPEAL IN

JERRY DUTTONATTER JEFFERS@OUNTYQRORIT, BUT_EEELIHIS
CASEWILL  BE SETTLED. HE FEELS  THISCASE  ANDCASE  AGAINST AGENTS
HILLBE  DISMISSED BEFORE THEY ARE ~ CALLEDIN  THEFALL  OF NINETEEN

SIXTYFOUR. IF SUBPOENAED, BIRMINGHAM OFFICE WILL RECOMMEND

THAT AGENTS APPEARIN nwswzn TO SUBPOENA.
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